’“ﬂ==@

" PARTS
| CATALOG

REVISION 0

~ Canon
 wmww RYB-31AM-000

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON)




t Canon (MAIN PARTS LIST LBP-2460 ) )

Reference | Qty Description Figure nuPn?tr)ter Note
ELECTRICAL PART
RG1-3762-05V | 1 | Video controller PCB ass'y 900 6
RG5-1844-050 | 1 | DC controller PCB ass'y 900 2
RG5-1860-000 | 1 | Paper pick up PCB ass'’y 310/900 103/3
RG5-1846-000 | 1 | Switch sensor PCB ass’y 900 1
RG5-1878-000 | 1 | Power supply ass’y 104 1
RG5-1891-020 | 1 | High voltage PCB ass’y 151 6
RG1-3739-020 | 1 |ROM 153 1A
WA7-0063-000 | 1 | DRAM 4 Mo 153 1B
RG5-1871-190 | 1 | Fixing ass’y 810
RG5-1895-020 | 1 [ Laser/Scanner ass’y 103 6
RG5-1852-160 | 1 [ Paper pick up ass'y 310
RG5-3683-000 | 1 | DC panel ass'v 100 19
RG5-1887-000 [ 1 | Transfer roller ass'y 101 1
RH7-5125-020 | 1 | Solenoid SL1 340 29
RH7-5127-000 | 1 | Solenoid SL2 310 82
RH7-5123-000 | 1 | Solenoid SL3 141 5
RH7-5119-020 | 1 [Clutch CL1 320 7
RH7-5120-020 | 1 | Clutch CL2 310 88
RH7-5121-020 [ 1 [ Clutch CL3 340 28
WG8-0291-000 | 1 [ Sensor PS1, PS2, PS3 310/330 52/84/16
RG5-1860-000 1 | Sensor PS1201, PS1202, PS1203| 310/900 103/3
Sensor PS1204, PS1205, PS1206
Sensor PS1207, PS1208
RG5-1884-000 | 1 | Sensor PS1301, PS1302 340/900 45/4
RG5-1846-000 | 1 [ Sensor PS1401, PS1402, PS1403 900 1
RB1-6940-000 | 1 [ Tray face-up 100 22
RH7-4074-000 | 1 | Heater halogene H1 810 44
RH7-4075-000 | 1 [ Heater halogene H2 810 45
RH7-7065-000 | 1 | Thermoswitch 810 47
| RH7-7064-000 | 1 | Thermistor 810 46
RB1-6622-020 | 1 | Roller upper 810 5
RB1-6623-030 | 1 [ Roller lower 810 6
RG5-1833-040 | 1 [ Reqistration roller ass’y 320
RF5-1412-000 1 | Transfer roller 101 1C
RB1-6588-000 | 2 [ Limiter torque 310 10
RF5-1426-000 | 4 | Pick up roller 310 20
RF5-1427-000 | 2 | Pick up roller 310 21
RB1-6730-000 | 1 | Roller MT tray pick up 340 5
RF5-1455-000 | 1 | Pad separation 340 18
OTOR
RH7-1266-000 1 | Fan FAM1, FAM?2 103/104 15/16
RH7-1271-000 | 1 |Fan FAM3 104 11
RH7-1289-000 | 1 [ Fan FAM4 350 25
RH7-1260-000 | 1 | Motor MT1 101 10
RH7-1262-000 | 1 | Motor SMT1 310 87

—




(Cﬁll()ll ( MAIN PARTS LIST LBP-2460 ) 7

Part

Reference | Qty Description Figure number Note
. » D _0O

», A\ DA P
RG5-1904-050 | 1 |Duplexing driver PCB ass’y D90 1
RH7-5129-000 | 1 | Solenoid SL21 D10 51
RH7-5130-000 [ 1 | Solenoid SL22 D10 52 |
RH7-5122-000 | 1 | Clutch CL21 D10 50
WG8-0291-0001 1 | Sensor PS21. PS22. PS23. PS24 D10 76

| - - 1 | Roller duplexing 1 D10 10 |

RB1-68224-000| 1 | Roller duplexing 2 D10 12

OTOR
RH7-1263-000 | 1 | Motor SMT21 D10 48
RH7-1264-000 | 1 | Motor SMT22 D10 49

OP D 0

», A\ DA P

RG5-2285-000 | 1 [ Envelope feeder PCB ass'’y F90 1

MECHANICAL PART

RF5-1776-000 1 [ Roller upper F11 33
RB1-8088-000 1 | Limiter torque F11 34
RF5-1700-000 1 | Roller lower Fl11 17
RH7-1287-000 | 1 | Motor SMT11 F11 19 |

PAPER FEEDER PD-9

ELECTRICAL PART

RG5-4198-000 [ 1 [ DC controller PCB ass'y R90 1
RG5-2225-000 | 1 | Paper sensor PCB ass'y R90 2 |
RH7-5143-000 | 1 | Solenoid SL31 R40 38
RH7-5142-020 | 1 | Clutch C1.31 R20 5
RH7-5141-020 | 1 | Clutch CL32, CL33 R50 39
WG8-5210-000| 1 [ Sensor PS31, PS32, PS33, R40/R50 26/33

Sensor PS34, PS35
RF5-1426-000 2 | Roller pick up R40 40
RF5-1427-000 1 | Roller pick up R40 41 |
RH2-5310-000 Cable interface R10 54

OTOR

RH7-1169-000 1 | Motor MT31 R20 12
RH7-1173-000 1 | Motor SMT31 R40 31 |

\\




COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON IKC.

. 3

SONR—Y - AFISL, LBP-2460, MEL~v b, #7185 Rt Fud,

AFrararyb0—3, BLUN—FFL 22T 29—V ARAMAOES & LT
RiTLET,

BRERSLBENFB LRSI, UFTRO/ - - A5 D7 2RITLETH, 2040
OREIIEEFELVWEREBRT LI,

R AR TR
FEOTL 03 R M
TS W R 2R

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the LBP-2460, the duplex unit,
the envelope feeder, the paper deck, the option controtler, and the hard disk.
Dinagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in clearly
identifying the item to be orderd.

‘Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information per-
taining to cach item. Be sure to include in the Parts Request the full item

description, the item part number, and the quantity. The parts catalog may be
revised if there is significant product modification. For minor product

Canon Inc.
Peripheral Products Quality Advancement Div.

Peripheral Products Technical Documentation Dept -
5-1, Hakusan 7-chome, Toride-shi, Tbaraki 302, Japan

MR . AR, SIAERT,

COPYRIGHT @ 1997 CANON INC.

Printed in Japan
Imprimé au Japon

EwaTNIZo2wTit,
BERREELONRICE S
EBEL TR,
F-BRERVITLERT
BRASKBIEHEBET,
Use of tﬁis manual should be
strictly supervisedAto avold dis-
closure of conildential infor-
mation.

CANON LBP.2460 REV.D APR. 1037 PRINTED N JAPAN {IPRIME AU JAPON]



LIST OF ORDER AND SERIAL NUMBERS
A—HFLNnN—=SYTRLF L N——EF

NAME REMARKS ORDER No. SERIAL No.
LBP-2460 100-120V  50/60Hz  600DPI R76-0094 JHT00001-
220-240V  50Hz 600DPI R76-0098 KIMO00001-
s | o rrmoos ||
L& R77-0014
exoer || soms | s
P— B T —
T e
| ormowcowous | e |
ok ' woo |

COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANONINC,

CANON LBP-2450 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

1



b

A FEHAREN SR I

RA. EESLEER
100. Sl -

101, AfiEMmEs (1 R10. =% F v xAfk
102.  AEHEMAE () R15. ~—2%: Fy X
103, AEEMPIER (3)

104, FHEABIRPIRE (4) R20. EEE)ER

¥l Tx—=ATvS-vVl/AFR

151.  FEERE R40. FARAEEE

152, EFFarbo—S8 (100-120V)

1524, €573 0y b r—S% (220-240V) R50. R0

153, ¥Fr oy hu—5mEEAR (100-120V)
R90. [EFEERAEEER
250,  BEELER

300. #Hkv b (F) —F 7 vararitu—5—
301, #Ev b ()

310, HGARER V0. 7 vsvaryiu—3%
320, VYA MO—-3FH

330, WS Vo0, [ ERARACE

340, TAFFREL VA RER
ML TAFFELFLAE
350,  HERER —N=F T4 AR7—
351, HERL7 L — AR
Wi0. N—F F4 A7

810, TEEE
900, [EREAEER B. HRRFEIE
—mWEL=y b—

Di0. W= v bAE

D90, [EEsEARELEE

—HH 74—
FA. FEIAEEER

F10. #H&EH -
FIl. A s

Fo0. [miEEEARAIER

I COPYRIGHT © 1367 CANOK INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IR JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



100.
101
102.
103,
104.
141.
151.
152,

152A.

153,
250,
300.
301.
310.
320.
330.
340.
1.
350.
351.

810.

900,

D10.

D90,

FA.

F10.
Fl1l.

F90.

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

FACE-UP SOLENOID ASS'Y

HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y
VIDEQ CONTROLLER ASS'Y (100-120V)
VIDEO CONTROLLER ASS'Y (220-240V)
VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (100-120V)

PRINTER DRIVE ASS'Y

CASSETTE (LOWER)

CASSETTE (UPPER)

PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y

REGISTRATION ROLLER ASS'Y
FEEDER ASS'Y

MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY PICK-UP ASS'Y
MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY ASS'Y
DELIVERY ASS'Y

DELIVERY FRAME ASS'Y

FIXING ASS'Y

PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM

—DUPLEX UNIiT—

DUPLEX UNIT MAIN BODY

PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM

—ENVELOPE FEEDER—

ASSEMBLY LOCATION BIAGRAM

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
INTERNAL COMPONENTS

PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM

COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANON INC.

R10,
R15.

R20.

R40.

V10,

V90.

Ww10.

—PAPER DECK—

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

PAPER DECK MAIN BODY
PAPER DECK ASS'Y

PAPER DECK DRIVE ASS'Y

PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y

FEED ASS'Y

PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM

—OPTION CONTROLLER—

OPTION CONTROLLER ASS'Y

PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM

—HARD DISK-—

HARD DISK ASS'Y

NUMERICAL INDEX

CANON LBP-2150 REV.D APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



N="AZOTORA

[(FESFREENIZOWVT]
HamEES(Figure NoyB L KT 07 ONER
Hyls, FERFEBEHEACIT,

B mEsREE. CONEBBRRETERL

TWwET,

BT LY

Fo7E YIRS WAL R T EENRE

BRTHN, £OMRBNFS(Figure No)OR—-TV %

RQUE-&

HRRORh L FOFREADT, FOXF—N o 28R EF

B A omr LR LHEE, MEES - BEEKRE

BT EMTEET,

EEREE - BERSOAMSRL IR, (-0
F-No . lBEORRFSIFL L WIOT
“SERIAL NUMBER/REMARKSH" #{EELT
RaBEJITLTES

[FEET A FiZowT]

RAET 2 PORBFHBIZRD EE) T,

(1) #REFTH LU+ —No.

(FIGURE&KEY No.)
BREEFTE, EWRET) A MIOELITRLT
&Y., BEEREHIGLTET,

Fiz. F—No.ld, FHEPITRLTHHM % DT
L E Y.

(2) EBRFE(PART No.)

YA LG 2FHOMIE, HAESFRLTHD I
e

WRERETLHEL. LTIOFFTEHRLTE
BV,
NPNEERENTWEEG - 71 7 ICdEmE
R, HEDERTVERA, 2E VAT
BWEmT T

E: MAETOXRINEZFTFL VI T, HAKES

B TCHHO—BIERIC R > 256, FTENIE

DL EDFHYET,

3
A

COPYRIGHT © 1367 CANON INC.

INEOEFIZ2WTIE, HlEH(Service

Information)ThikHk E’\ﬂi'ﬁl‘ﬂ)’@, #\C

G OIHL ERER L £ LA T {0,
(3) ¥ 7 (RANK)

NERmBm I TWLERRETF — YA -V IIRES
NTWETH, EREShTVIRA,
FEXEZTTro0ZEEEICRDET,
(4) BEABEEQ TY)
4 HAOFEBBAEMORLTH 8T FHREH
BT ASBMEOERKEERLTRET,
2L Ty OERERS. B 1 A4
DEEERLET,
BB BT OMRICTOT VT 7Ry b
FHFRENTVET,
RF e BELLTYART Yy ZLTVELD
AR HERREET, MTRICEOEIE U3
BEEHEATLHLO, BIUEHROBRTS
Hndo
(5) HWRAEFDESCRIPTION)
HREEOR, BRBHOLTHEHRLTIZE Y,
BAMREOE 24 - BFE. EXoRBICEL
TwabNdHY I,
(6) BKES/HY
(SERIAL NUMBER-REMARKS)
BREE - BEMSEC4ROBVS LB, €
DECESESH L VEIREFSOFLAKOT L
77Ny MIXFE, FRE2LETREI LT
BETIRLTWwET,
;e ]|

Birke A%f00001
ABCOAERT 5,

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



o, RROKE L Y BSOTRIEF R VRS, £
OFMOEATE LWEFSERRLTET. Th
LOFEROZVEDIIZOWTIITTOWEMICERT
&Ed,

[ BT 1F(NUMER T CAL INDEX) |
HRFTOETIERIIH T,

REFI Db o T T, IR & W< DH TGN
T&ET,

F | ROLEDRAEEEF(PART No), BOfAEG E
BB HEFIGURENo) L F—No(KEYNo) &R L TvE T,

COPYRIGHT © 1337 CANON INC, CANON LBP-2460 REV.D AP, 1997 PRINTED INJAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

vii



viii

HOW TO USE PARTS LISTS

Assembly Location Diagrams. These diagrams show
the locations of major assemblies of the machine. Their
names are identified in rectangular boxes. Below each box
is the number of the Figure which shows an exploded view
of the assembly.

Finding a Parts Number. Refer to the Assembly
Location Diagrams and find the Figure Number of the
assembly of interest. Tum to the page(s), locate the part on
the exploded view, and find its Key Number. Refer to the
Parts List on the page facing the exploded view and find
the Key Number, Part Number and quantity required for
your type of machine.

Note : While looking for a Part Number, pay particular
attention to the voltage listed in the SERIAL
NUMBER/REMARKS columm to ensure that the
Part Number selected is for your type of machine.
Immediate shipping or action regarding the part

depends on using its correct Part Number.

Parts List pages. The Paris List pages contain the
following columns and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number column. The first column
shows the Figure Number of the illustration corresponding
to the Parts List, and the Key Number that identifies the part
on the illustration.

(2) Part Number. The second column shows the Part
Number for the part. This Number must be used when
ordering replacement parts or assemblies described in the
description column do not have a Part Number and are not
stocked.
Note :  The last three digits (suffix) of the Parts Number
are called the Revision Number. The Revision
Number is changed if the part is modified.
Information regarding such changes will be pro-
vided by Service Information Bulletins. These
Bulletins should be read carefully.

(3) Rank N. Parts marked"N"are service parts, but are
not stock items. They are produced on a special-order basis.

(4) Quantity column. The quantity shown in this
column is the number of parts used in the Figure. However,
the quantity listed for an assembly indicates the number of
that assembly per machine. The letters in this column
indicate that the quantity of a parts is not specified, allowing
the use of the number of parts needed for assembly and that
the quantity cannot be mentioned clearly.

(5) Description column. The Description column lists
the description that should be used when ordering the part.

COPYRIGHT @ 1997 CANON INC,

(6) Serial Number/Remarks. When there are differ-
ences in the specifications of power suppply voltage,
frequency, etc., the differences are described in words or
indicated by one two or three letters in front of the serial
number.

(Example)
Serial number ABCO00001
This is the descriptive
indicator.

If a model medified and a part is no longer interchangeable,

the serial number of machines for which the part can be
used is shown in this column. If there is no indication the
part can be used with all models.

Numerical Index. There is a Numerical Index at the
end of this catalog; it lists in numerical order every Part
Number contained in the Parts Lists. The Numerical Index
contains the following columns and information.

(1) Part Number. The first column shows the Part
Number.

(2) Figure and Key Number column. The second
column lists the Figure and Key Number for each
oceurrence of the part in the illustrations.

CANON LBP-2460 REY.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



TN



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM(1/2)

FERBEER (1/2)

FIGURE A

S5'Y |

MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY A!
NAFFEL FLTE

PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y

48

DELIVERY ASS'Y

HHEEE

FIXING ASS'Y

MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY PICK-UP ASSY

2
£
,1
S
e
m 3 >
b
G @ i
g 5
3 i
L.,
Ha
g ®
g
zo
TlP
- o0
< oD
Al
W
]
g%

CANON LBP-2460 REV.D APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [(MPRIME AU JAPON]

COPYRIGHT © 1937 CANCH INC.,

A-1



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM(2/2)
FIGUREA  iessmzm e

VIDEO CONTROLLER AGSY
EFA3 hO— 38
FAGE-UF SOLENOID ASSY NEDREVASED
Fr—RTy7 UL/ K8
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y
HERHN

DELIVERY FRAME ASS'Y
BAET L — L8

PRINTER DRIVE ASS'Y
L

COPYRIGHT © 1357 CANON INC. CANON LEP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
SpEEH N —

FIGURE 100

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

100-1


Atelier
RG5-3683-000 DC panel ass'y

Atelier
RB1-6940-000 Tray face-up


FIGURE Rl
& PARTNUMBER | 2 | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R |y
100 - NPN RF| EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
1 RE1-6967-000 1 | COVER, DELIVERY
2 RF5-1440-000 2 | HINGE, STOPPER
3 RB1-6507-000 1 | PLATE, HINGE
4 XA9-0267-000 6 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
5 RF5-1748-000 1 | UPPER COVER ASS'Y
BA RB1-6936-000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
58 RB1-6985-000 1 | cover, ELCTRICAL
5C XB4-7400-807 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X3
________ 6 ___| Reszatzovo | |1 |opewoiosscovemassy |
6A RB1-6983-000 1 | STOPPER, DELIVERY
6B RB1-6984-000 1 | TRAY, DELIVERY
6C RB1-6935-000 1 | TRAY, DELIVERY, SUB
) RB1-6938-000 1 | covER, cRG
6E XB4-7400-809 4 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEADM4X8
7 RG5-2413-000 1 | cover assY
7A RB1-6973-000 1 | COVER, RIGHT
78 RB1-6974-000 1 | COVER, OPEN/CLOSE, RIGHT
7¢ RE1-6975-000 1 | GUIDE, COVER
________ o __| metesecoo | |1 | stoepemopEwctose |
7E RB1-6976-000 t |even T
7F RB1-6486-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
7G RB1-6487-000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE
7H RB1-6488-000 2 | ROLLER
7 RS5-2494-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
7K XB4-7400-807 4 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
8 RB1-7079-000 1 | coveR, FRONT
9 RF5-1438-000 1 | cover, FroNT, suB
9A RS5-8677-000 1 | LABEL, JAM REMOVAL
________ o | xeeoarsono | |4 fewrew o\
11 RB1-6972-000 1 | coveR, LEFT
12 RB1-6977-000 1 | COVER, ELECTRICAL
13 RB1-6978-000 1 | TRAY, FACE-DOWN
14 RE1-6980-000 1 | COVER, SWITCH
15 RB1-6483-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
16 RB1-6981-000 1 | COVER, RIGHT, LOWER
17 RF5-1749-000 1 | COVER, REAR
174 | RB1-6939-000 1 | GUIDE, COVER
178 | XA9-0437-000 5 | NUT, PUSH
________ 18 __|_RB1-6509-000 | i1 | SPRING,TORSION o
19 RG5-3683-000 1 | PANELLFRONT | T
20 RS5-8676-000 1 | LABEL, JAM REMOVAL
21 XA9-0605-000 6 | SCREW, M4X8
22 RBY-6940-000 1 | TRAY, FACE-UP
23 XA9-0872-000 11| SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
24 RB1-7000-000 1 | PLATE, GUARD
25 XA8-0872-000 1 | SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
501 XBA-7400-800 3 | SCREW,TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

COPYRIGHT © 1397 CANCN INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

100-2



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
FIGURE 101 cormnss (1

11\@

SEE FIGURE 350 AR

] -
| g 2,
SEE FIGURE 810 17 SEE FIGURE 320
2 501
\ SEE FIGURE 141 \ : E 10 /
s 3/’ w -m\
" ': Ey AR

9
SEE FIGURE 250 / }

10141 COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.D APR. 1387 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RG5-1887-000 Transfer roller ass'y

Atelier
RF5-1412-000 Transfer roller

Atelier
RH7-1260-000 Motor M1


TN

FIGURE R a
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R |y .
101 - NPN AF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
1 RG5-1887-000 1 | TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y
1A RB1-6441-000 2 | BUSHING
1B RFE-1394-000 1 | HOLDER, TRANSFER
1c RF5-1412-000 1 | ROLLER, TRANSFER
2 RS5-8547-000 1 | LABEL, JAM REMOVAL
3 RB1-6743-000 1 | COVER, MP TRAY PICK-UP
4 RB1-6456-000 2 | RAIL, FIXING
5 RB1-6461-000 1 | HOLDER, DAMPER, FRONT
________ o __| merewoo | |1 |vowemoaweemmesn |
7 RB1-6466-000 2 | GUIDE, OPTION
8 RB1-6468-000 1 | cover, cLuTcH
9 RB1-6982-000 1 | COVER, FRONT
10 RH7-1260-000 1 | MOTOR, MAIN MTH, J12
14 XA9-0267-000 10| SCREW, TP, M3X6
12 RF5-1434-000 2 | SPACER
13 RB1-6403-000 1 | STOPPER, PAWL
14 RS5-0708-000 1 | GEAR, 24T
15 RGS5-1919-000 1 | MOTOR CABLE J12, J218
________ 16 __ | XA9-0872-000 | |13 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
17 XAS-0605-000 1| screw, maxe |7 TTTToonTTTTTt
18 RB1-6708-000 1 { PLATE, STOPPER, LEFT
19 RB1-6709-000 1 | PLATE, STOPPER, RIGHT
501 XB6-7400-807 4 | SCREW, TP, M4X8

COPYRIGHT © 1387 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1387 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JARCN]

101-2



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
FIGURE102  cumpames c2)

22
(.J1601A)\

N )/
/ P AN
) =% % (215)
- // |7 |wis01B)
S 4 27

SEE FIGURE 900

=

102-1 COPYRIGHT © 1897 CANOH INC. CANON LBP-2450 REV.0 APR. 1097 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON]



T

FIGURE AQ
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y

102 « NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
1 RB1-6419-000 BLOCK, RETAINER
2 RB1-6430-000 2 | CLIP, SLIDE
3 RB1-6421-000 4 | FOOT
4 XA9-0267-Q00 17 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
5 WT2-0482-000 2 | CLIP, WIRE
4] RB1-6432-000 1 COVER, EDGE, UPPER
7 RB1-6433-000 1 | COVER, EDGE, LOWER
3] RB1-6443-020 1 GUIDE, FRONT

________ o | ABtsaasoon | |1 | ARM.PRESSUREFRONT |
10 RS5-2468-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
19 RB1-6446-000 1 | ARM, PRESSURE, REAR
12 RB1-6447-000 1 | ARM, RELEASE, UPPER
13 RB1-6448-000 1 | ARM, RELEASE, LOWER
14 RB1-6449-000 1 PLATE, DRUM
15 RS85-2468-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
16 RB1-6523-000 1 SPRING, LEAF
17 RB1-6434-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
18 RF5-1397-000 1 GUIDE, REAR

________ 18A__ | RS58428000 | |1 | LABEL'GAUTION' |
19 RB1-2260-000 1 BRUSH, CLEANING
20 RB1-6455-000 1 | COVER, FIXING, LOWER
21 RB1-6470-000 1 | COVER, CABLE, LVT
22 RB1-6474-000 1 | COVER, SIZE
23 RB1-6512-000 1 SPRING, LEAF
24 RB1-6909-000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
25 RF5-1395-000 1 RAIL, CASSETTE, UPPER
25A RB1-6429-000 1 GUARD, EDGE
25B RS55-8593-000 1 LABEL

________ 2 :6 RE5-13ﬁ96—000 1 RAlL,_C_}ﬂS_SEJ__Fg._L_O_V\!ER
2cA | RBresmoss | |1 | eUaRp.EDGE Ty
268 RS5-8583-000 1 LABEL
27 RG5-1920-000 1 | CASSETTE SiZE CABLE J215, J1601A, J1601B
28 RB1-6776-000 2 | GUIDE, RAIL
29 RB1-6777-000 2 RAIL, TRAY
30 RB1-6778-000 2 | ROD
31 RS5-2498-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
32 RS5-2500-000 2 SPRING, TENSICN
33 XA9-0267-000 4 | SCREW, TP, M3X8

________ 34| RBI-6783000 | |2 | STOPPERRAL ____ .
35 RB1-6971-000 1 | COVER, RIGHT,UPPER | T

COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REY.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

102-2



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
FIGURE 103 sissmpemas ()

502
SEE FIGURE 151 /

(ez1) 21
?/Nzow

AN

(PS1401)
(J1402) m {8W2)
(Ps1403) & '

SEE FIGURE 900

103-1 COPYRIGHT © 1947 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RG5-1895-020 Laser/Scanner ass'y

Atelier
RH7-1266-000 Fan FAM2


T

FIGURE RiQ
& PARTNUMBER | A ! T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
103 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
| AB1-6425-000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
2 AB1-6426-000 1 | PLATE, FIXING
3 RB1-6427-000 2 | STOPPER, CG
4 RB1-6428-000 1 | SHEET, INSULATION
5 XA9-0267-000 8 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
6 RG5-1895-020 1 | LASER/SCANNER ASS'Y
7 RB1-6450-000 1 | DUCT, SCANNER
8 RB1-6457-000 1 | COVER, COUPLER
________ o .| RBueasg0o0 | |1 |\SWUTTER . |
10 RB1-6459-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
11 RB1-6460-000 1 | PLATE, HOLDER
12 RB1-6465-000 1 | PLATE, DUCT, FRONT
13 RB1-6467-000 4 | MOUNT, FAN
14 RB1-6472-000 + | ARM, LOCK, INTER
15 RB1-6473-000 1 | SHUTTER
16 RH7-1266-000 1 | FAN FAM2, J216
17 RS5-2467-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
18 RG5-2542-000 1 | LESER CABLE J3, J202, J203,
__________________________ e ______]/wor
19 RG5-1925-000 1 | SCANNER MOTOR CABLE J1, 418
20 RG5-1926-000 1 | BDCABLE J18, J207
21 RG5-1927-000 1 | ILS CABLE J205, J221, J1401
22 RB1-6780-000 1 | COVER, CABLE
23 VT2-0001-010 1 | SUPPORT, PCB
24 RB1-6503-000 1 | SUPPORT, PCB
o5 RS5-2469-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
26 RS5-2470-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
27 XA9-0817-000 4 | SCREW W/WASHER,M3X20
_______ 26 _|.Wrzozezooe | |8 |CUPCABLE | .
20 | RB1-6469-000 1 | COVER CABLE,DC | T
30 AB1-6471-000 1 | MOUNT, CONTROL
aq RB1-6781-000 1 | PLATE, SHIELD
501 XB5-6303-007 2 | SCREW,CT,M3X30
502 XB4-7300-809 3 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
503 XB4-7401-009 3 | SCREW,TAPFING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
COPYRIGHT © 1987 CANON INC, GANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN IMPRIME AU JAPON] 103-2



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

AFHEHEPRER (4)

FIGURE 104

SEE FIGURE153

SEE FIGURE152,152A

(100-120V)

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC,

104-1


Atelier
RG5-1878-000 Power supply ass'y

Atelier
RH7-1271-000 Fan FAM3

Atelier
RH7-1266-000 Fan FAM1


FIGURE RQ
& PART NUMBER ‘Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
104 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

RBE1-6502-000
RG5-1849-000

COVER, CABLE
FIXING, 1 CABLE

J10, J50, J51, J56,

J2zz
RG5-1850-000 FIXING, 2 CABLE J18, J213
RG5-1878-000 POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y 100-120V SW1
_ J10,102,J204,J217
RGS5-1877-000 POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y 220-240V SW1
J10,0102,J204,J217
______________ vorosea01 | |1 | FuseActesvesa | teoteov
VD5-0086-301 1 | FUSE, AC125V, 6.3A 220-240V
RS5-2465-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
RB1-6930-000 1 | cuIDE, TRAY
RB1-6775-000 1 | auiDE, sLipE
RF5-1466-030 1 | coven, sHiELD
RB1-6760-000 1 | oucta
10 RB1-6761-000 1 | ouctB
11 RH7-1271-000 1 | FAN FAMS, J13
12 RG5-1921-000 1 | cABLE, FAN J2, 4210
________ 12A | _VvS1-0842:003 | 11 y CONNECTOR,®P | o8 .
13 RG5-1928-000 1 | REGIST, CABLE J14, J16, J209 o
134 | VS1-5057-002 1 | CONNEGTOR, 2P J16, 417
138 | VS1-5057-003 1 | CONNECTOR, P J4, J15
14 RB1-6970-000 1 | ROD, SWITGH
15 RH7-1266-000 1 | FAN FAMA, J208
16 RB1-6772-000 1 | PLATE, SHIELD ‘
17 RF5-1464-020 1 | PLATE, SHIELD
18 XA9-0872-000 16| SCREW, WWASHER, M3X8
19 RH2-5263-000 1 | CORD, POWER 100-120V
501 XB6-7303-007 4 | SCREW, TP, M3X30

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANONINC. CANGN LBP-2450 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED INJAPAN [IHPRIME AU JAPON] 104-2



FIGURE 141

AN LB)
502 - = w1a02)

g

FACE-UP SOLENOID ASS'Y
Jx—AFPy T Il /A FKE

RS5-2492-000
R85-2493-000
501 XB&-7300-409

SPRING, TENSION
SPRING, TENSION
SCREW, TP, M3X4

FIGURE E Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
141 - RG5-1875-000 1 | FACE-UP SOLENOID ASS'Y
1 RB1-6698-000 1 |HOLDER, SOLENOID
2 RB1-6699-000 1 |LEVER, SOLENOID
3 RB1-6700-000 1 |ARM, LOCK, INTER
4 RB1-6702-000 1 | CUSHION, LEVER, 9.5X11
5 RH7-5123-000 1 | SOLENOID SL3, J1402
6 1
7 2
2
1

502 XD3-1300-082

PIN, SPRING

1411 COPYRIGHT © 1907 CANCN INC.

GANON LEP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RH7-5123-000 Solenoid SL3


‘ HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y
FIGURE 151

=mEEIRSE
S
\
2 o
RN @ﬁ\@.ﬁw
@\ \
3
FIGURE K
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMAARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
151 - RG5-1888-020 1 |HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y
1 RB1-6753-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
2 RB1-6756-000 1 |COVER, HVT
3 RB1-6757-000 3 |PIN, CONTACT
. 4 RB1-6758-000 1 | CASE, HIGH VOLTAGE
® 5 RB1-6758-000 5 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
6 RG5-1891-020 1 |HIGH VOLTAGE PCB ASS'Y

COPYRIGHT © 1897 CANON INC. CANOK LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1357 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IPRIME AU JAPON] 151-1


Atelier
RG5-1891-020 High voltage PCB ass'y


VIDEO CONTROLLER ASS'Y (100-120V)
FIGURE 1 52 EF4 23 hO—Z#8(100-120V)

3\
{ 10 y SEE FIGLT 153

152-1 COPYRIGHT © 187 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 AEY.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AL JAPON]



FIGURE RQ
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|[Y
152 - RGS5-3678-000 1 | VIDEO CONTROLLER ASS'Y 100-120V
1 RB1-4886-000 2 | SCREW, M4Xx5
2 RB1-6927-000 1 GUIDE, SLIDE
3 RAB1-6928-000 1 | COVER, SLIDE
4 RB1-7067-000 2 | RAIL, GUIDE
5 RB1-7069-000 1 PLATE, COVER
6 RB1-7072-000 1 PLATE, GUIDE
7 RB1-7073-000 1 RAIL, GUIDE
8 RB1-7078-000 1 PLATE, COVER
________ 9 ___| xasostsoo0 | |2 | scRewwaxe | ... ______
10 XA9-0836-000 3 | SCREW,TP,M3X6
11 RB1-7075-000 1 | PLATE, COVER
12 XA9-0386-000 6 | SCREW, M4X8
13 RB1-7070-000 1 PLATE, GUARD
14 XA9-0615-000 2 SCREW, M4Xx8
51 XB1-1301-003 2 | SCREW,MACH. PAN HEAD,M3X10

COPYRIGHT © 1967 CANGN INC., CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1987 PRINTED INJAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPOK] 152-2



VIDEO CONTROLLER ASS'Y (220-240V)
FIGURE 152A w552 a =5 aez02a00)

501

152A-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANCN INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1357 PRINTED IN JAPAK [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE : RlQ
& PARTNUMBER | 4 | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R|v
152A - RGS-3677-000 1 | VIDEO CONTROLLER ASS'Y 220-240V
RB1-7070-000 1 | PLATE, GUARD
2 RG1-3762-00V 1 | VIDEC CONTROLLER PCE ASS'Y SEE FIGUER 900
USA ORIG. PARTS (LPS)
2A RG1-3738-00¢' V 1 | FLASH ROM DIMM PCB ASS'Y
°B WA7-0063-000 1 | 1C, TM124BBKa2K-70, DRAM
3 RB1-4886-000 2 | SCREW, M4x5
4 RB1-6927-000 1 | cUIDE, sLIDE
5 RB1-6928-000 1 | coven, sLIDE
_____ 6 ___|.mevrosroco | |e leaveuoe |
o 7 RB1-7069-000 1 | PLATE, cover
8 RB1-7072-000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE
9 RB1-7073-000 1 | RAIL, GUIDE
10 RB1-7076-000 1 | PLATE, cover
11 XA9-0615-000 2 | SCREW, Maxs
12 XA9-0836-000 3 | SCREW,TP,M3X6
13 RB1-7075-000 1 | PLATE, COVER
14 XAS-0615-000 2 | SCREW, Maxs
156 XA9-0386-000 6 SCREW, M4X8
________ 501 | Xeitaoroos | |2 | scRewMAcH.paNHEAOMSXIO |
____________ ! FEU A EO N
COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON NG, CANON LBP-2450 REV. APR. 1937 PRINTED N JAPAN [MPRINE AU JAPON] 152A-2



FIGURE 153

VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (100-120V)
EF+ 3> bO— ZaEEEER (100-120V)

FIGURE Rla
& PART NUMBER N| T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
153 - 1 RG1-3736-00V 1 |VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y 100-120v
USA ORIG. PARTS (L.PS)

1A RG1-3739-000 1 | FLASH ROM DIMM PCB ASS'Y

1B WA7-0063-000 1 |IC, TM124BBK32K-70, DRAM

1C RAZ-2372-00V 1 |[LABEL USA ORIG. PARTS (LPS)

153-1 COPYRIGHT © 1337 CANOH INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RG1-3739-020 ROM

Atelier
WA7-0063-000 DRAM 4 Mo


77



FIGURE 250 EPBI;;I;;'ER DRIVE ASS'Y

2501 COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTEDIN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Al Q
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
250 - RG5-1847-030 1 | PRINTER DRIVE ASS'Y
1 RB1-6517-000 t | SPRING, TORSION
2 RB1-6518-000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE
3 RF5-1410-000 1 | COUPLER, FIXING
4 RS5-0717-000 1 | GEAR, 42T/99T
5 R$5-0718-000 1 GEAR, 17T/57T
6 RS5-0729-000 1 | GEAR, 41T
7 RS5-0720-000 1 | GEAR, 17T/75T
8 RS5-0721-000 1 | GEAR, 78T
________ 9 ___|_PBS5&0722000 | |1 | GEAR27TBOT _ ___________ e __.

10 RS5-0723-000 1 | GEAR, 26T/39T
11 RS5-0724-000 1 GEAR, 25T
12 AS5-0725-000 1 | GEAR, 38T
13 RS5-0726-000 1 GEAR, 17T
14 RS5-0727-000 1 | GEAR, 19T/57T
15 AS5-0728-000 1 | GEAR, 31T
16 XA9-0267-000 6 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
501 XD2-1100-502 1 | RING,E

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANONINC, CANON LBP-2460 REY.0 APR, 1297 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON] 250-2



FIGURE 300 51555775

300-1 COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANONINC, CANON LEP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED INJAPAN [(MPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Ala
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R |y
300 - NPN RF| CASSETTE (LOWER}
1 RF5-1754-000 1 | PANEL, FRONT
1A RS5-8662-000 1 | LABEL, OPERATION
18 RS5-8665-000 1 | LABEL, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY LTR/A4 LGL/B4
1 11X17/A3
2 RB1-6875-000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
3 RB1-6877-000 1 | cam, sizg, B
4 RB1-6878-000 1 | CAM, SIZE, C
5 RB1-6878-000 1 | cam, sizg, 0
________ 6 __| RB1-6881-020 [ |4 | SPRING TENSION |
7 RB1-6882-000 1 | GEAR, 20T
8 RBA-6883-000 1 | PLATE, LOCK
9 RB1-6884-000 1 LATCH
10 RE1-6885-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
1 RB1-6887-000 1 | PLATE, CHANGING
12 RB1-6888-000 1 | ARm, sENSOR
13 RE1-6889-000 1 | SHAFT, LATCH
14 RB1-6890-000 1 | BUSHING
15 RB1-6891-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
________ 16| meresszooo | |1 |seAmaTenson |
17 RE1-6893-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION ‘
18 RF5-1486-000 1 | roLLER, 1
19 RF5-1487-000 1 | ROLLER, 2
20 RB1-6900-040 N1 BODY, CASSETTE
21 RB1-6901-000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
22 RB1-6302-000 1 | cAM, SIZE, A
23 RB1-6903-000 1 SHAFT, CAM
24 RB1-6904-000 3 CLIP
25 RB1-6908-000 1 | coVER, SIZE cAM
2 | mestseoo | |1 |ewteewo 1
________ 26A | RS5-B605-000 1 | LABEL, "LIMIT"
268 | RB1-6869-000 1 | PLATE, REINFORCEMENT
27 RF5-1485-000 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING
27A | RB1-6872-000 1 | SHEET, SEPARATION
27B RB1-6871-000 1 CUSHION
28 RG5-1909-000 1 | PANEL, LIMIT
28A | RB1-6858-000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
28B RB1-6859-000 1 LEVER, LOCK
28C | RB1-6905-000 1 | COVER, LEVER
_______ 2op_ | mereoeoco | leloww |
28E | XB1-2300-406 2 | SCREW MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
29 RG5-1910-000 1 | PANEL LIMIT
20A | RB1-6861-000 1 | PLATE, SIDE, FRONT
298 RB1-6863-000 1 | PLATE, SIDE, REAR
23C | RB1-6865-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
29D | RB1-6867-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
29E | XB1-2300-406 5 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
30 XA9-0283-000 1 | SCREW, TP
a1 RS5-8607-000 1 | LABEL, OPERATION
ap RB1-6784-000 1 | PLATE, HOLDER

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

300-2



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
300 - 33 XA9-0236-000 4 | SCREW, WWASHER, M3X10
34 RSE5-8593-000 1 LABEL
35 RB1-6912-000 1 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT
36 RB1-6913-000 1 | COVER, PROTECTIVE
37 RB1-6915-000 1 STOPPER, TRAY
38 RB1-6916-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
39 RB1-6992-000 1 PLATE, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY
40 RS5-8667-000 1 LABEL, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY A4/B4 LTRAGL
11X17/A3
________ s01_ | Xeaysopsos | |1 |soRewTe |
502 XD1-1105-233 1 WASHER, SHIM
300-3 COPYRIGHT ® 1987 CANON INC. CANCH LEP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]






CASSETTE (UPPER)
Hty b (L)

FIGURE 301

28BA
4

28E

30 \ﬁ

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPCH]

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC,

301-1



FIGURE R1Q
& PART NUMBER ,ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
301 - NPN RF| CASSETTE (UPPER)
1 RF5-1753-000 1 PANEL, FRONT
1A RS5-8662-000 1 LABEL, CPERATION
1B RS5-8664-000 1 LABEL, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY LTR/A4 LGL/B4
2 RB1-6873-040 N |1 BODY, CASSETTE
3 RB1-6874-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
4 RB1-6875-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
5 RB1-6876-000 1 CAM, SIZE, A
6 RB1-6877-000 1 CAM, SIZE, B
________ 7__ | Retewrsooo | |1 |cAwszEC |
8 RB1-6879-000 1 CAM, SIZE, D
9 RB1-6880-000 1 | SHAFT, CAM
10 RB1-6881-020 4 | SPRING, TENSION
11 RB1-6882-000 1 GEAR, 20T
12 RB1-6883-000 1 PLATE, LOCK
13 RB1-6884-000 1 LATCH
14 RB1-6885-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
15 RB1-6887-000 1 PLATE, CHANGING
16 RB1-6888-000 1 ARM, SENSOR
________ 7| mevesseooo | |1 |swAFTuaTow |
18 RB1-6890-000 1 BUSHING
19 RB1-6891-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
20 RB1-6892-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
21 RB1-6893-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
22 RF5-1486-000 1 ROLLER, 1
23 RF5-1487-000 1 ROLLER, 2
24 RB1-6904-000 3 | CLIP
25 RB1-6907-000 1 COVER, SIZE CAM
26 RF5-1484-000 1 PLATE, END
________ 26A__| ASseeos000 | |1 |LmseLoumiT | el
26B RB1-6869-000 1 PLATE, RENFORGEMENT | 77777777
27 RF5-1485-000 1 PLATE, PAPER LIFTING
27A RB1-6872-000 1 SHEET, SEPARATION
27B RB1-6871-000 1 CUSHION
28 RG5-1909-000 1 PANEL, LIMIT
28A RB1-6858-000 | 2 | SPRING, LEAF
28B RB1-6859-000 1 LEVER, LOCK
28C RB1-6905-000 1 COVER, LEVER
28D RB1-6914-000 2 CLAW
________ 205 | XB1:2900406 | |2 | SCREWMACH.TRUSSHEADMSXS |
29 RG5-1810-000 1 PANEL, LIMIT
29A RB1-6861-000 1 FLATE, SIDE, FRONT
298 RB1-6863-000 1 PLATE, SIDE, REAR
29C RB1-6865-000 1 SPRING, LEAF
29D RB1-6867-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
29E XB1-2300-406 5 | SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
30 XA9-0283-000 1 SCREW, TP
31 RS&5-8607-000 1 LABEL, CPERATION
32 RB1-6784-000 1 PLATE, HOLDER
33 XA9-0236-000 4 | SCREW, WWASHER, M3X10

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1537 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

301-2



FIGURE RO
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
301 - 34 RS5-8593-000 1 | LABEL
35 RB1-6911-000 1 | PLATE, REINFORCEMENT
36 RB1-6813-000 1 | COVER, PRCTECTIVE
37 RB1-6915-000 1 | STOPPER, TRAY
38 RB1-6916-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
39 RB1-6892-000 1 | PLATE, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY
40 RS85-8666-000 1 | LABEL, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY A4/B4 LTR/LGL
501 XB4-7300-805 1 | SCREW, TP
502 XD1-1105-233 1 | WASHER, SHIM
301-3 COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

!






PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y(1/3
FIGURE 310 DAPER P "

(J1204)
o] 5

88 ¢

g
N

192 14 102

310-1 COPYRIGHT © 1887 CANON INC. CANDN LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RG5-1852-160 Paper pick up ass'y

Atelier
RH7-5120-020 Clutch CL2

Atelier
RB1-6588-000 Limiter torque

Atelier
RF5-1426-000 Pick up roller

Atelier
RF5-1427-000 Pick up roller


FIGURE 310

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CAKON INC.

PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y (2/3)
FEHEEB (2/3)

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

310-2



PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y (3/3
FIGURE 310 s @s) >

86

507 103

82 ’ (PS1208)?‘§ & @\N
79 (PS1202) /(a (219)
< (PS1206) /\ = 501
77 . (PS1207) o (PS1205)

wmsmq
(PS1201) /102
80— 3 [ D
i Oy (Ps1208) -
oy AT
501 AN )
AN > )

b2
B [\
5 \ (J1202)\'37

78

310-3 COPYRIGHT © 1987 CANON INC, CANON LBP-2450 REV.D APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JARAX [IMPRIME AU JAPON


Atelier
RG5-1860-000 Paper pick up PCB ass'y

Atelier
RH7-5127-000 Solenoid SL2

Atelier
RH7-1262-000 Motor SMT1


FIGURE Rlq
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
310 - RG5-1852-160 1 | PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y
1 RS5-2477-000 2 | sPRING, TORSION
2 RB1-0153-000 3 | PN
3 RB1-6580-000 2 | PLATE, GROUNDING
4 RB1-6581-000 1 | ROLLER, SECOND-PASS
5 RB1-6582-000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE, UPPER
6 RB1-6583-000 1 | GUIDE, OPEN/CLOSE
7 RB1-6585-000 2 | HOLDER, ROLLER
8 RB1-6586-000 2 | SHAFT, FRONT
________ o | meressroso | |2 | aceemseneme |
10 RB1-6588-000 2 | LIMITER, TORQUE
11 RB1-6589-000 1 | sPRING, TORSION
12 RB1-6590-000 1 | LEVER, GUIDE
13 RB1-6691-000 2 | ROD, RELEASE
14 RB1-6600-000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
15 RB1-6601-000 1 | LEVER, OPEN/CLOSE
16 RB1-6569-030 2 | SHAFT
17 RF5-1423-000 2 | SHAFT, CONNECTING
18 RE5-1424-000 2 | LIFTER
________ 1o | mestesooe | |t lewoe L
19A RB1-6593-000 | |1 | LABEL,HANDLE | T TTTTTTTTTTTTT
20 RF5-1426-000 4 | ROLLER, FEED
21 RF5-1427-000 2 | ROLLER, PICK-UP
22 RB1-6528-000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
23 RB1-6543-000 1 | LEVER, OPEN/CLOSE SENSING
24 RB1-6544-000 2 | LINK, LIFTER
25 RB1-6545-000 1 | BLOCK, PICK-UP LOCK, UPPER
26 RB1-6546-000 1 | BLOCK, PICK-UP LOCK, LOWER
27 RB1-6547-000 1 | TRIGGER, LIFTER, UPPER
________ 22 | meresssooo | |1 | TRieeemueeRuoweR |
29 RB1-6549-000 1 | ARM, LIFTER, UPPER o
30 RB1-6550-000 1 | ARM, LIFTER, LOWER
31 RB1-6551-000 2 | ARM, CONNECTING
32 RF5-1414-000 1 | PLATE, GEAR
33 RF5-1415-000 2 | LEVER, LOCK, REAR
33A | RB1-6533-000 2 | LEVER, LOOK
338 | RB1-6534-000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
34 RE5-1417-000 1 | cAM, LIFT U, UPPER
35 RF5-1418-000 1 | cAM, LIFT UP, LOWER
________ s | meveswoo | o loaween |
37 RBE1-6538-000 2 | CLAW, LEFTER ARM o
38 RS5-2476-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
39 RS5-2476-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
40 RB1-6540-000 2 | GLAW, LIFTER LOCK
41 AB1-6541-000 2 | LEVER, LEAD
42 RS5-2478-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
43 RS5-2479-000 3 | SPRING, TENSION
44 RE1-6535-000 1 | CAM, PAPER PICK-UP
45 RB1-6552-000 1 | GUIDE, cABLE
46 RB1-6555-000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, UPPER
COPYRIGHT © 1087 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.) APR. 1697 PRINTED N JAPAN [MPRME AU JAPON] 310-4



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

AZr»D

fa)

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

310 -

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

RB1-6556-000
RB1-6557-000
RB1-6558-020
RF5-1421-000
RG5-1858-000
WGB-0291-000
RS5-1179-000
RB1-6559-000
RB1-6560-000
RB1-6561-000
RB1-6594-000
RB1-65985-000
RB1-6596-000
RS5-0736-000
RS5-0737-000
RS5-0734-000
RS5-2475-000
R55-1009-000
RB1-6562-000
RB1-6563-000

RS5-1179-000
RB1-6564-000
RB1-6597-000
RB1-6598-000
RF5-1421-000
RS55-0736-000
RS5-0746-000
RS5-1009-000
RS5-1179-000
RB1-6526-000

RB1-6527-000
RB1-6567-000
RB1-6568-000
RB1-6579-000
RB1-6599-000
RH7-5127-000
RS5-0738-000
WG8-0291-000
RG5-1862-000
RG5-1861-000

RH7-1262-000
RH7-5120-020
R85-0732-020
RS5-0733-000
RS5-0739-000
RS5-0740-000
A85-0741-000
RS85-0742-000
R55-0743-000
RS5-0744-000

-+
T = B B N e ]

t
L T N T 1~ TR 1 TR . T e O T L T S G

HOLDER, SENSCR
FLAG, PAPER SENSING

SPRING, TORSION

ROLLER

CABLE, PICK-UP SENSOR

IC, TLP1230, PHOTO INTERRUPTER
BUSHING

CROSSMEMBER, GUIDE, UPPER
BLOCK, SUPPORT, UPPER
ROLLER, PAPER FEED

HOLDER, ROLLER

ROLLER

SHAFT, ROLLER

GEAR, 16T

GEAR, 40T

GEAR, 100T

SPRAING, COMPRESSION
BUSHING

CROSSMEMBER, GUIDE, LOWER
BLOCK, SUPPORT, LOWER
BUSHING

GUIDE, PAPER PICK-UP, LOWER
BLOCK, ROLLER SUPPORT, UPPER
ROLLER, PAPER FEED, UPPER
ROLLER

GEAR, 16T

GEAR, 21T

BUSHING

BUSHING

SPRING, LEAF, 1

SPRING, LEAF, 2

PLATE, GROUNDING, 2

PLATE, GROUNDING, 3

PLATE, GROUNDING, 1

COVER, SMALL

SOLENOID

GEAR, 31T/47T

IC, TLP1230, PHOTO INTERRUPTER
CABLE, RIGHT DOOR SENSOR
CABLE, PAPER PICK-UP

MOTOR, STEPPING

CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC
GEAR, 31T

GEAR, 20T/41T

GEAR, 38T

GEAR, 18T

GEAR, 27T/36T

GEAR, 57T

GEAR, 20T

GEAR, 23T

J13, J1208
PS2,J13

SL2, J1203

PS3, 14
J14, J1206
J219, J1201

SMT1, J1202
CL2, J1204

310-5

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1957 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE RIQ
& PARTNUMBER [ A& | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y

310 - 97 RS5-0745-000 2 | GEAR, 31T
98 R$5-1004-000 2 BUSHING
99 RS5-2481-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
100 RS5-2482-000 4 | SPRING, TENSION
101 RS5-2484-020 2 | SPRING, TENSION
102 XA9-0836-000 17 | SCREW,TP,M3X6
103 RG5-1860-000 1 | PAPER PICK-UP PCB ASS'Y SEE FIGURE 900

PS1201-PS1208, J1201

104 RB1-6570-000 2 | ARM,R

________ 105__|_RB1es71:000 | __|2 |JOWNT ..
106 RS5-2480-000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
107 RS5-0735-000 1 GEAR, 32T
108 RB1-6565-000 2 | JOINT
501 XB4-7401-007 6 | SCREW TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
502 XD2-1100-502 13| RING, E
503 XD2-1100-642 2 | RING,E
504 XD3-1200-122 2 | PIN, SPRING
505 XD3-2200-122 4 | PIN, DOWEL
506 XB4-7400-807 2 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

________ 507__| XB47300:809 | |1 | SCREWTAPPINGYRUSS HEADM3XE ___ -
508 XD3-1200-102 2 [ PNsPRNG T
509 XB4-7401-009 1 | SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
510 XD2-1100-402 2 | RING, E

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LEP-2460 REV. APR, 137 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] 310-6



REGISTRATION ROLLER ASS'Y
FIGURE 320 LY bO—S8B

320-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.D APR. 1957 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RH7-5119-020 Clutch CL1

Atelier
RG5-1833-040 Registration roller ass'y


FIGURE RQ
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KiY

320 - RG5-1833-040 1 REGISTRATION ROLLER ASS'Y
1 RB1-6402-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
2 RB1-6404-000 1 ROLLER, REGISTRATION
3 RB1-6405-000 1 ROLLER, REGISTRATION, LOWER
4 RB1-6406-000 1 PLATE, GUIDE
5 RB1-6436-000 1 SPRING, LEAF
] RF5-1390-000 1 PLATE, GUIDE
B6A RB1-6400-000 1 SCRAPER
7 RH7-5119-020 1 CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL1,J17

________ o __ | mssorosooo | |1 |cEAmoer
9 RS5-0706-000 1 GEAR,2T  |rrrmmmmmmmmmew
10 RS5-0707-000 1 GEAR, 18T
11 RS5-1175-000 2 | BUSHING
12 RS5-1176-000 2 | BUSHING
13 RS5-2461-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
14 XA9-0434-000 2 | SCREW, TP, M3X4
15 XA9-0702-000 1 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X6
16 RB1-6785-000 1 COVER, REGISTRATION
17 RB1-6786-000 1 RAIL, GUIDE

________ 18 __|_RBve7e7o00 | |1 | HOLDER JAMCLEARING
501 XD2-1100-502 3 RNGE 1 T
502 XD2-1100-642 2 RING, E

COPYRIGHT © 1947 CANONINC,

CANON LEP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

320-2



FEEDER ASS'Y

kB

FIGURE 330

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANONINC.

330-1



FIGURE 81 Q
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y

330 - RG5-1834-030 1 FEEDER ASS'Y
1 RB1-2253-000 8 ROLLER, FEED
2 RE1-6407-000 1 GUIDE, PAPER
3 RB1-6409-000 1 SPRING, TORSION
4 RAB1-6411-020 1 GUIDE, FEEDER
5 RB1-6412-000 - 1 PLATE, TERMINAL
[ RB1-6413-000 1 SHEET, INSULATING
7 RB1-6414-000 1 BLOCK, SHAFT HOLDING, FRONT
8 RB1-6415-000 1 BLOCK, SHAFT HOLDING, REAR

________ o ___| meteateooo | |1 |sPRNGLEAF |
10 RB1-6417-000 1 ARM, SENSOR -
11 RB1-6438-020 1 COVER, STATIC CHARGE ELIMR
12 RF5-1391-000 1 FRAME, TRANSFER
12A RB1-6408-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
12B RB1-6437-000 1 PLATE, TERMINAL
13 RG5-1843-000 1 REGIST, SENSOR CABLE ASS'Y J11,J15
14 RS5-2463-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 RS5-2464-000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
16 RS5-2466-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

________ 17| RHoozaTooo | |1 | VARSTOR . |
18 WG8-0291-000 1 IC, TLP1230, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS1, J11

COPYRIGHT © 1337 CANON ING.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1337 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

330-2



MULTI-PURPQOSE TRAY PICK-UP ASS'Y
FIGURE 340 <) s o rims

42
11 | SEE FIGURE 900 |

45

\ \ (MOHM 4)

W B W//@ 21
501

(CL (J1303)

=

340-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REY.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)


Atelier
RH7-5125-020 Solenoid SL1

Atelier
RH7-5121-020 Clutch CL3

Atelier
RG5-1884-000 Sensor PS1301, PS1302

Atelier
RB1-6730-000 Roller tray pick up

Atelier
RF5-1455-000 Pad separation


FIGURE RlQ
i PARTNUMBER |4 | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R|Y
340 - RGS-1880-110 1 | MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY PICK-UP ASS'Y
1 RB1-6726-000 1 | FRAME, FRONT
2 RBA1-6727-040 1 | FRAME, REAR
3 RB1-6728-000 1 | FRAME, UPPER
4 RB1-6729-000 1 | FRAME, LOWER
5 RB1-6730-000 1 | ROLLER, MP TRAY PICK-UP
& RF5-1452-000 1 | HOLDER, SEPARATION PAD
7 RB1-6732-000 1 | ARM, sTOP
8 RB1-6733-000 1 | ARM, SENSOR
________ o ___| mererssoos | |1 |magsesor |
10 RB1-6735-000 1 | cover, sPRING
1 RB1-6736-000 1 | PLATE, CONTINUITY, 1
12 RB1-6737-000 1 | PLATE, CONTINUITY, 2
13 RB1-6738-000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
14 RB1-6739-000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
15 RB1-6740-000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
16 RB1-6746-000 1 | CROSSMEMBER
17 RB1-6748-000 1 | PLATE, CONTINUITY, 3
18 RF5-1455-000 1 | PAD, SEPARATION
| meverizowe | |1 |Paesoe |
Y RB1-6713-040 1 | cam o
21 RB1-6714-000 1 | aEaR, 23T
22 RB1-6715-000 1 | ARM, swing
23 RB1-6716-000 1 | ARM, AUXILIARY
24 RB1-6717-000 1 | LINK, SOLENOID
25 RB1-6718-000 1 | sHAFT, PICK-UP
26 RB1-6747-000 1 | pamPER
27 RF5-1453-000 1 | PLATE, MP
28 RH7-5121-020 1 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CLa, J1303
________ 2 | mrswsozo | |1 )soewoo | sugee
30 RS5-0762-000 1 | GEAR, 31T/31T o
31 RS5-0763-000 1 | GEAR, 23T
ap RS5-1021-000 1 | BUSHING
a3 RS5-2495-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
34 RS5-2496-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
35 RB1-2152-000 1 | ROLLER, ARM
a6 RB1-6721-000 1 | ARM, FRONT
a7 RB1-6722-000 1 | ARM, REAR
38 RB1-6723-000 1 | HOLDER, ROLLER
________ s | Reswseo0 | |1 |eateweoe |
40 XA9-035-000 1 | SCREW, WWASHER, M3X7 )
41 RG5-1885-000 1 | CABLE, ENVELOPE FEEDER J24, J1304
42 RG5-1886-000 1 | CABLE, MULTI-PURPOSE J214, 41301
43 RS5-2497-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
44 RS5-2498-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
45 RG5-1884-000 1 | MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY PCB ASS'Y SEE FIGURE 900
J1301
46 RS5-1118-000 BUSHING
47 XA9-0434-000 4 | SCREW, TP, M3X4
48 RB1-8710-000 1 | cam
COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP2460 REVA APR. 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRINE AU JAPON) 340-2



FIGURE R Q
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. . K1Y
340 - 49 RB1-6707-000 1 | CAP
501 XB4-7401-007 g | SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
502 XD2-1100-402 1 | RING E
503 XD2-1100-642 2 | RING E
504 XD3-1300-082 1 | PIN, SPRING
340-3 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LEP-2460 REV.0 APA. 1947 PRINTED INJAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



TN



MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY ASS'Y
FlGURE 341 YIWFFEELMLTER

341-1 COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANON INC. CANON LEP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl
& PARTNUMBER [ A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
341 - RG5-2407-030 1 | MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY ASS'Y
1 RB1-6962-000 1 | COVER, TRAY
2 RB1-6963-000 1 | TRAY, SUB
3 RF5-1745-020 1 | TRAY
3A RS5-8660-020 1 | LABEL, "SIZE"
4 RF5-1746-000 1 | BLOCK, SIZE, LEFT
4A R$2-8073-000 1 | LABEL, "LIMIT"
5 RF5-1747-000 1 | BLOCK, SIZE, RIGHT
5A RS2-8073-000 1 | LABEL, "LIMIT*
________ 6 ___| Reso7e4000 | |1 |GEAR 2T
7 XA9-0851-000 1 | SCREW,TP,M3X8
8 XD9-0154-000 1 | WASHER, SHIM
501 XD1-1105-231 1 | WASHER, SHIM
COPYRIGHT © 1947 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1597 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] 341-2



DELIVERY ASS'Y

HEALED

FIGURE 350

CAKON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1337 PRINTED K JAPAK [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

350-1


Atelier
RH7-1289-000 Fan FAM4


FIGURE RlQ
& PARTNUMBER |4 | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
350 - AG5-2410-020 1 | DELIVERY ASS'Y
1 RB1-6662-000 6 | ROLLER
2 RB1-6663-000 6 | SPRING
3 RB1-5666-000 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
4 RB1-6968-000 1 | FRAME
5 RB1-6686-000 1 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
6 RB1-6687-000 1 | roLLER, FEEDER
7 RB1-6688-000 1 | PULLEY, IDLER
8 RB1-6689-000 1 | GuiDE, UPPER
________ 9 | mevesswoooo | |1 |euoeFeeoeR |
10 RB1-6691-000 1 | cROSSMEMBER, DELIVERY
11 RB1-6692-000 1 | LEVER, PAPER SENSING
12 RB1-6693-000 1 | LEVER, PAPER HEIGHT
13 RB1-6694-000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
14 RB1-6695-000 1 | bucr, Fan
15 RE1-6696-000 2 | FLANGE, PULLEY
16 RE1-6969-000 1 | COVER, SWING LIMIT -
17 RBA-6701-000 1 | PLATE, FAN GROUNDING
18 RB1-6678-020 6 | HOLDER, ROLLER
________ 9 __|_RBI-6679000 | |6 |ROLWER .. L
20 RS5-2491-000 6 | SPRING, COMPRESSION |~~~ TTTTTTTTTTTT
21 RAB1-6681-000 2 | HOLDER, ROLLER
22 RBA-6680-000 2 | ROLLER
23 RS5-2491-000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
24 RF5-1449-020 1 | FACE-DOWN DELIVERY DRIVE ASS'Y
24A | RB1-6684-000 1 | LEVER, RELEASE
24B | RS5-2490-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
24C RS5-3093-000 1 GEAR, 24T
24D | XF9-0564-000 1 | BELT, TIMING
________ 25 | RH7-izsg-000 | |1 |FAN | Fam4,6
26 RS5-1060-000 2 | BUSHNG Tty
27 ' RS5-1101-000 2 | BUSHING, CONDUCTIVE
28 RS5-3094-000 1 | PULLEY, 14T
29 RS5-3095-000 1 | PULLEY, 15T/GEAR, 20T
30 XA9-0267-000 2 | SCREW, TP, Maxe
31 RB1-6703-000 2 | GUIDE, DELIVERY
a V$1-5057-003 1 | CONNEGTOR, 3P J25
33 HAB1-6704-000 1 PLATE, STATIC CHARGE
501 XB4-7401-009 1 | SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
________ so2_ | xoedtoosoe | |4 |mweE |

COPYRIGHT © 1897 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

350-2



FIGURE 351 maooov

351-1 COPYRIGHT © 1947 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED I JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R|Q
& PART NUMBER ,‘f‘l T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K[Y
351- RG9-1151-000 1 DELIVERY FRAME ASS'Y
1 RB9-0248-000 1 FRAME, DELIVERY
2 RB9-0248-00Q 1 GUIDE, FEEDER
3 RB9-0250-000 1 ROLLER, DELIVERY
4 RB8-0251-000 1 PLATE, STATIC CHARGE
5 RB1-6966-000 1 LEVER
6 RB1-6662-000 6 | ROLLER
7 RB1-6663-000 6 | SPRING
8 RB9-0253-000 1 GUIDE, DELIVERY
________ o | mmsoeseoco | |1 |PNFiAPPER . 0
. 10 " RB1-8666-000 1 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
11 RF38-1249-000 1 FACE-UP DELIVERY DRIVE ASS'Y
1A RBS-0245-000 1 LEVER, SWING
11B RB1-6653-000 1 SHAFT, GEAR
11C RA9-1124-000 1 GEAR, 18T
11D RA9-1125-000 1 GEAR, 19T
11E RA9-1126-000 1 GEAR, 17T
11F XD2-1100-502 1 RING, E
12 RB9-0246-000 1 FLAPPER
________ ts | mBtsess000 | |1 |sPANGTORSION |
14 RB1-6655-000 1 SPRING, TORSION ) )
15 RB9-0247-000 1 FLAPPER, FU
16 RA9-1127-000 1 GEAR, 20T
17 RS5-1060-000 1 BUSHING
18 RS5-1101-000 1 BUSHING, CCNDUCTIVE
19 RS5-2489-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
20 RS5-2490-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
21 RB9-0255-000 1 ROLLER
501 XB4-7401-009 3 | SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
502 XD2-1100-402 f RING, E

COPYRIGHT © 1967 CANCN NC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.D APR. 1307 PRINTEDIN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON] 351-2



FIGURE 810 roxse (1o 2

810-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC, CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPOX]


Atelier
RG5-1871-190 Fixing ass'y

Atelier
RH7-4074-000 Heater halogen H1

Atelier
RH7-4075-000 Heater halogen H2

Atelier
RH7-7065-000 Thermoswitch

Atelier
RB1-6622-020 Roller upper

Atelier
RB1-6623-030 Roller lower


FIGURE 810 s a2

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANOR INC, CANON LBP-2460 REY.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON} 810-2


Atelier
RH7-7064-000 Thermistor


FIGURE Rl
& PARTNUMBER | 4 | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. bR
810- RAG5-1863-200 1 | FIXING ASS'Y 100-120V
RGS5-1871-190 1 | Fxing Assy 220-240V
1 FA3-8894-000 2 | RING, RETAINING
2 FA-1449-000 6 | SCREW, TRUSS HEAD, WWASHER
3 FE1-6823-000 2 | BUSHING
4 RB1-6618-000 1 | cover, RiGHT
5 RB1-6622-020 1 | ROLLER, UPPER
6 RB1-6623-030 1 | ROLLER, LOWER
7 RB1-6624-000 1 | COVER, FIXING ROLLER
________ o___|.mevewsooo | |1 |covemueesn |
9 RBA1-6626-000 1 | covemr,Le,r | T
10 RB1-6627-000 1 | GUIDE, ENTRANCE
11 RB1-6628-000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE
12 RB1-6629-000 2 | HOLDER, BUSHING
13 RB1-6630-000 1 | HOLDER, THERMOSTAT
14 RB1-6631-000 2 | LEVER, CONTROL
18 RB1-6633-000 1 | PLATE, THERMOSWITCH
16 RB1-6634-000 1 | RING, GROUNDING
17 RB1-6635-000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
________ 18| mevesssooo | |1 | pLatecmowvowe
19 RB1-6637-000 1 PLATE, RIGHT | Tttt
20 RB1-6638-000 1 | PLATE, LEFT
21 RB1-6639-030 2 | GUIDE, SEPARATION
22 RF5-0716-000 3 | SCREW, STEFPED, WWASHER, M3
23 RF5-1431-000 1 | FRAME, FIXING
24 RB1-6605-030 1 | GUIDE, SEPARATION
25 RB1-6606-000 1 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
26 RS1-1087-000 2 | BUSHING
27 RS5-0748-000 1 | ceAR, 20T
________ 28| mssosssooo | |1 |seemeomson 1
29 XD2-1100-502 2 | RING, E o
30 RB1-6642-000 2 | GUIDE, SEPARATION
at RF5-1433-000 1 | HOLDER, HEATER
32 RB1-1447-000 6 | ROLLER, FIXING DELIVERY
33 RB1-6611-020 1 | GUIDE, SEPARATION, UPPER
a4 RB1-8612-000 4 | PLATE, ROLLER HOLDER
35 RB1-6613-000 & | CLAW, SEPARATION
36 RB1-6614-000 1 | LEVER, DELIVERY SENSING
7 RB1-6615-000 1 | LEVER, HOLDING, RIGHT
________ % | Reresteoco | |1 |ievemwoomeerr |
39 RF5-1435-000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, SEPARATIONGUIDE | 77
40 RS5-2486-020 6 | SPRING, TENSION
41 RS5-8380-000 1 | LABEL, "cAUTION"
42 RG5-1865-000 1 | DIODE HOLDER ASS'Y
43 RG5-1867-000 1 | FIXING, CABLE, 2 J50, J52-J54
44 RH7-4070-000 1 | HEATER, HALOGEN, 120V 500W 100-120V H1, J52
RH7-4074-000 1 | HEATER, HALOGEN, 240V 500W 220-240V H1, J52
45 RH7-4071-000 1 | HEATER, HALOGEN, 120V 500W 100-120V H2, J53
RH7-4075-000 1 | HEATER, HALOGEN, 240V 500W 220-240V H2, J53
46 RH7-7064-000 1 | SURFAGE TEMP. SENSOR UNIT TH, J54
810-3 COPYRIGHT © 1987 CANOK IG. GANON LEP-2460 REVS) APR. 1967 PRINTED N JAPAN [NPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE Rl @
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Rly
47 RH7-7065-000 1 | THERMOSWITCH TP
48 RS1-9004-000 4 | SCREW, STEPPED
49 RS5-0749-000 1 | GEAR, 20T
50 RS5-0750-000 1 | cEAR, 25T
51 RS5-0751-000 1 | GEAR, 18T
52 RS5-0752-000 1 | cEAR, 14T
53 RS5-0753-000 1 | GEAR, 48T
54 RS5-2487-000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
55 XA9-0233-000 9 | SCREW, WWASHER, M3X6
________ s | xasoessoo0 | |z |meawme .
57 XG9-0331-000 2 | BEARING,BALL |
58 RS5-8591-000 1 | LABEL, CAUTION
59 RB1-6640-020 2 | PLATE, COMPRESSION GUIDE
60 RB1-6641-000 4 | ROLLER
61 RG5-1872-000 1 | FIXING, CABLE, 3 J51
62 RS5-8602-000 1 | LABEL 100-120V
RS5-8603-000 1 | LABEL 220-240V
63 XA9-0280-000 2 | SCREW, TAP TIGHT, Max6
501 XB6-7300-805 1 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
502 XD2-1100-502 3 | RING,E

COPYRIGHT © 1367 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1957 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

810-4



PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE 900 mrximmsm

74

5
5
FIGURE o
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
900 - NPN RF| PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
1 RG5-1846-000 1 |SWITCH/SENSOR PCB ASS'Y
2 RG5-16844-050 1 |DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
3 RG5-1860-000 1 | PAPER PICK-UP PCB ASS'Y
4 RGE-1884-000 1 [MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY PCB ASS'Y
5 RG&-1845-000 2 |CASSETTE-SIZE SENSING PCB ASSY
6 RG1-3736-00V 1 |VIDEQ CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y 100-120V
USA ORIG. PARTS (LPS)
RG1-3762-00V 1 |VIDEOC CONTROLLER PCB ASSY 220-240V

USA ORIG. PARTS (LPS)

900-1 COPYRIGHT © 1397 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1957 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RG1-3762-05V Video controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1844-050 DC controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1846-000 Switch sensor PCB ass'y


N

DUPLEX UNIT

MELIZy b

DUPLEX UNIT
- [R7H001 |

COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANONMNC, CAKON LBP-2460 REV.D APR, 1997 PRINTED B JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

DI







/—\\



DUPLEX UNIT MAIN BODY (1/2)
FIGURED10 mma= . rass ctr2)

501 g

. (SMT22} | (1200)
49 i~
. &l

44

47 (J20)
{(J23)
{J22) (J2008})

(J21) @__(42007) \{
(J2008) ™
78 46 \

SEE FIGURE D80

D10-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RH7-5130-000 Solenoid SL22

Atelier
RH7-1264-000 Motor SMT22


DUPLEX UNIT MAIN BODY (2/2)
FIGURED10 mma-. rair 22)

77 77

77 / . 6&0 / 14

\ P % g 7T @/ |
O TR P
et N

@/
e

COPYRIGHT © 1337 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2450 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED [N JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON] D10-2


Atelier
RH7-5129-000 Solenoid SL21

Atelier
RH7-5122-000 Clutch CL21

Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS21, PS22, PS23, PS24

Atelier
RB1-6822-000 Roller duplexing 1

Atelier
RB1-68224-000 Roller duplexing 2

Atelier
RH7-1263-000 Motor SMT21


FIGURE Rl @
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Rly

D10- NPN RF| DUPLEX UNIT MAIN BODY
1 RB1-6810-000 4 | SPRING, LEAF
2 RB1-6811-000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR
3 REB1-6812-000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
4 RBA1-6813-000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, FRONT
5 RBA-6814-000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, REAR
6 RB1-6815-000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER, RIGHT
7 RB1-6816-000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER, LEFT
8 RB1-6817-000 2 | SHAFT

________ o | meresisooo | |1 |seAmecowemesson |
10 RB1-6822-000 1 | ROLLER, DUPLEXING, 1 ) o
11 RB1-6823-000 1 | GUIDE, DUPLEXING
12 RB1-6824-000 1 | ROLLER, DUPLEXING, 2
13 RB1-6825-000 1 | PLATE, MOUNT, CONNEGTOR
14 RB1-6826-000 1 | HOLDER, CONNECTOR
15 RB1-6827-000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
16 RB1-6828-000 1 | ROLLER, REVERSE
17 RB1-6830-000 1 | COVER, SOLENOID
18 RB1-6831-000 1 | LEVER, SWING

________ | mevemeooo | |y |PaEToP |
20 RE1-6834-000 17| Lever, PRESSURE | Tt
21 RB1-6835-000 1 | GUIDE, SIDE REGISTRATION, REAR
22 RB1-6836-000 1 | RACK, RY
23 RB1-6837-000 1 | GUIDE,SIDE REGIATRATION,FRONT
24 RB1-6839-000 1 | coveR, PCB
25 RB1-6840-000 1 | PLATE, REINFORCEMENT
26 RB1-6841-000 1 | GUIDE, swITCH
27 RB1-6842-000 1 | kNOB, RF
28 RB1-6843-000 1 | KNOB, RR

________ 29 | merescoo | |1 |seameTomson | _
30 | RBt-6sasoo0 | 1 | @uog,upPER | T
31 RB1-6846-000 1 | SHAFT, KNOB
32 RB1-6847-000 1 | SHAFT, SENSOR
33 RB1-6848-000 2 | ROLLER
34 RB1-6849-000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR, H
35 RB1-6850-000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR, R
36 RB1-6851-000 1 | HOLDER, MOUNT
37 RB1-8852-000 1 | COVER, SENSOR
38 RB1-6853-000 1 | SPRING, TORSION

______ % | mevesseom | |1 |eubecpmerronr |

"0 | RBi-6855-000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE,REAR | 7
41 RF5-1476-000 4 | ROLLER HOLDER
42 RF5-1478-000 1 | PLATE, MOTOR, H
43 RF5-1480-000 1 | PLATE, MOTOR, Y
44 RG5-1905-000 1 | PAPER SENSOR CABLE ASS'Y J20, J2008
45 RGS5-1906-000 1 | DUPLEXING CABLE, 2 J18, J2001
46 RG5-1907-000 1 | SIDE REGISTRATION SENSOR CABLE J21, J2006
47 RG5-1929-000 1 | DUPLEXING REVERSE SENSOR CABLE J22, J23, J2007
48 RH7-1263-000 1 | MOTOR, STEPPING SMT21, J2004
49 RH7-1264-000 1 | MoToR, STEPPING SMT22, J2005
D10-3 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REVS APR. 1947 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPCN]



FIGURE RQ
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
D10- 50 RH7-5122-000 1 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL24, J2003
51 RH7-5129-000 1 | soLenoiD S22, J2002
52 RH7-5130-000 1 | soLEnoID sL21, J2009
53 RE5-0068-000 1 | GEAR, 17T/70T
54 RS5-0766-000 1 | GEAR, 26T
55 RS5-0767-000 1 | GEAR, 23T/a7T
56 RS5-0768-000 2 | GEAR, 27T
57 RS5-0769-000 1 | GEAR, 21T
58 RS5-0770-000 1 | GEAR, 24T
________ so | msserrteo | |1 leeAmzor |
60 RS5-0772-000 "1 | PULLEY, 16T/GEAR, 37T
61 RS5-0773-000 1 | GEAR, 26T
62 RS5-0774-000 1 | GEAR, 25T
63 R§5-0775-000 i | GEAR, aaT
64 RS5-1001-000 3 | BUSHING
65 RS5-1002-000 3 | BUSHING
66 RS5-1021-000 1 | BUSHING
67 RS5-2471-000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
68 RS5-2472-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
________ 69 __| RS5-2473-000 | |1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION |
70 RS5-2474-000 1 | SPRING,TENSION | T
71 RS5-2483-000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
72 RS5-3089-000 1 | PULLEY, 15T
73 RS5-3100-000 1 | PULLEY, 20T
74 RS5-3101-000 1 | PULLEY, 14T
75 RS5-6173-000 1 | ROLLER
76 WGS-0291-000 4 | IC, TLP1230, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS21-PS24, J20-J23
77 XA9-0267-000 18 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
78 XA9-0527-000 2 | sCREW, TP
________ | xeeosesoon | |1 eETTMNG |
80 XF9-0566-000 1 | BELT, TIMING S
81 WT2-5026-000 4 | CLIP, CABLE
82 RB1-6809-000 1 | HOLDER, GROUNDING PLATE
83 WT2-5056-000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
84 XAS-0547-000 8 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
85 RS5-8595-000 1 | LABEL, OPERATION
501 XB1-2300-407 4 | SCREW,MACH.TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
502 XB4-7300-607 3 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
503 XD3-2200-102 2 | PIN, DOWEL
________ s04__| xearaoroor | |5 | SCREWTAPPINGPANWEAOMeXtO |
505 XD2-1100-402 3 |RNGE 1T
506 XD2-1100-502 10| RING, E
507 XD2-2100-602 1 | RING, GRIP
508 XD3-1160-102 3 | PIN, SPRING

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REY.0 APR. 1337 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

D10-4



PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
FlGURE D90 EFE E AR AL & X

FIGURE Rla ‘
& PARTNUMBER |y | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ki{Y
D90 - NPN RF| PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
1 RG5-1904-050 1 | DUPLEXING DRIVER PCB ASS'Y

D90-1 COPYRIGHT © 1987 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RG5-1904-050 Duplexing driver PCB ass'y


N
7 N

ENVELOPE FEEDER .

ﬂﬁ74 ’)"‘

~ ENVELOPE FEEDER
[ RTP-008 ]







ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

EEERAEER

FIGURE FA

INTEANAL COMPONENTS

| A WA

FA-1

CANOK LBP-2460 REY.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

COPYRIGHT © 1897 CANON INC.



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
FIGURE F10  “ue/c

F10-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPCN]



FIGLRE PART NUMBER E T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y

F10- NPN RF| EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
1 RB1-8378-000 1 | COVER, RIGHT
2 RB1-8379-000 1 | COVER, LOWER
3 RB1-8380-000 1 | ARM, WEIGHT
4 RE1-8381-000 1 | TRAY, REAR
5 RB1-8384-000 1 | HOLDER, LIMIT, RIGHT, 1
8 RB1-8386-000 1 | HOLDER, LIMIT, LEFT, 1
7 RE1-8078-000 1 | LACK, RIGHT
8 RB1-8079-000 1 | LACK, LEFT

________ o |.mesmeooo | |1 covemueer |
10 RF5-1787-000 1 | HOLDER, LIMIT, RIGHT, 2
10A | RS2-8168-000 1 | LaBEL, LM
11 RF5-1788-000 1 | weighHT
12 RB1-8387-000 1 | HOLDER, LIMIT, LEFT, 2
13 RS5-0880-000 1 | GEAR, 16T
14 RB1-8075-000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE
15 RB1-8390-000 1 | PANEL, LIMIT
16 RA2-1576-000 1 | NUT, PLATE
17 RG5-2287-000 1 | FG CABLE

________ 16| metesssooo | |1 | LEVERLMTLEFTZ |
19 RB1-8394-000 2 (prOLLLR | T
501 XB4-7401-007 2 | SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
502 XB4-7401-207 10| SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X12
503 XD2-2100-602 1 | RING, GRIP
504 XB5-6300-807 1 | SCREW, TP, Maxs

COPYRIGHT © 1387 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1957 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

Fi10-2



INTERNAL COMPONENTS(1/2)
FlGURE FH A EHEAER(1/2)

F
|

E

19 (J136)
(SMT11)
-~
e

N

F11-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANGN INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED INJAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RF5-1700-000 Roller lower

Atelier
RH7-1287-000 Motor SMT11


INTERNAL COMPONENTS(2/2)

AR ER(2/2)

FIGURE F11

F11-2

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANOR INC.


Atelier
RF5-1776-000 Roller upper

Atelier
RB1-8088-000 Limiter torque


FIGURE Rl Q
& PARTNUMBER |4 | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
F11- NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS
1 FS1-1187-000 4 | BUSHING
2 RA2-1567-000 4 | ROLLER
3 RA2-1571-000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
4 RA2-1572-000 2 | SHAFT, PAPER FEED
5 REA-B052-000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR
6 AB1-B053-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
7 RB1-8382-000 1 | BLOCK, PRESSURE
8 AB1-8061-000 1 | ROLLER, FEED, 1
________ § ___)|_ RB1-B062:000 | |1 | ROLLER FEED,2 = _|_
10 RB1-8063-000 1 | ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP,1 | T
11 RB1-8064-000 1 | ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP, 2
12 RF5-1698-000 1 | SHAFT, DRIVE
13 RG5-2502-000 1 | BOX, CLICK
13A RE1-8392-000 1 | LEVER, CLICK
138 RB1-8082-000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
14 RF5-1699-000 1 | PLATE, DRIVE, LEFT
15 WE8-5171-000 1 FERRITE CORE
16 RB1-8074-000 1 | S8HAFT, SEPARATION, LOWER
________ 17 __|_BFS1700000 | |1 | ROLLER,LOWER | .
18 RG5-2286-000 1 | FEEDER CABLE 924, 0931
19 AH7-1287-000 1 | MOTOR, STEPPING SMT1, J136
20 RS1-0554-000 1 | GEAR, 24T
21 AS1-0555-000 1 | GEAR, 20T
22 AS1-0556-000 1 | GEAR, 36T
23 RS1-0557-000 1 | GEAR, 36T
24 RS1-0558-000 1 | GEAR, 24T
25 RS1-0559-000 1 | GEAR, 227
26 RS1-0560-000 1 | GEAR, 22T
________ 27 __|_Rs10s61000 | |1 | GEAR 20T 1. _______
28 RS5-2586-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION | T
29 RS5-0882-000 2 | GEAR, 20T
30 RS5-1222-000 3 | BUSHING
31 RS5-6185-000 5 | BUSHING
32 XD8-0103-000 1 | PIN, DOWEL
33 RF5-1776-000 1 | ROLLER, UPPER
34 RB1-8088-000 1 | LIMITER, TORQUE
35 RE5-1777-000 1 | SHAFT, SEPARATION ROLLER
36 RS1-0552-000 1 { GEAR, 20T
________ 37___|_RS1-0s58-000 | |1 | GEAR42TR8T | ________
38 WT2-0434-000 1 | cLamP o
39 FL9-0107-000 1 | PLATE, DRIVE, RIGHT
40 RB1-8087-000 1 | PLATE, MAGNET SHIELD
41 RA2-1579-000 1 | ARM, REGISTRATION
501 XB1-2300-607 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
502 XB1-2400-607 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
503 XB2-7300-607 1 | SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X5
504 XB4-7401-007 7 | SCREW,TAPPING,PAN HEAD,M4X10
505 XD2-2300-402 2 | SERING
506 XD2-1100-322 5 RING, E
F11-3 COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANONING. CANON LBP-2460 REV.D APR, 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE A
& PARTNUMBER |4 | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
Fi1- 507 XD2-1100-502 7 RING, E
508 XB5-6300-807 1 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LEP-2460 REV.D APR. 1987 PRINTED IN JAPAN MPRIME AU JAPON] F11-4



PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE FO mazseem

1
T
FIGURE I
& PARTNUMBER (A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
F90 - NPN RF| PCB ASS'Y LOCATICN DIAGRAM
1 RG5-2285-000 1 | ENVELOPE FEEDER PCB ASS'Y

F90-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANOMN INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1947 PRINTED INJAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RG5-2285-000 Envelope feeder PCB ass'y


'PAPER DECK

NR—INTvFx

PAPERDECK
- | RT082 ]

COPYRIGHT © 1537 CANON RC. CANON LBP-2450 REV.D APR, 1867 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRAIE AU JAPON)

Ri



T

//—\\‘.

ST



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURERA  smusrmm

FEED ASS'Y

PEPER DECK ASS'Y
N—it- 7 B

8

PEPER DECK DRIVE ASS'Y
Ll

GE

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANOM LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] RA-1



PAPER DECK MAIN BODY (1/2)
FlGURE R10 A=Y Ty :‘f-zkﬁ_((‘]/z)

501

R10-1 COPYRIGHT & 1397 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1957 PRINTED IN JAPA [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RH2-5310-000 Cable interface


PAPER DECK MAIN BODY (2/2
FIGURE R10 SR Dm0k Y sopY 22)

/501 32 SEE FIGURE R90

SEE FIGURE R90

(J210)%§_‘(?6;)\/ @/

24

4118)
(J119)

Wiiay U100

\%
{J209) SEE

35 %FIGUHE
wror® RI0
d

— 34

X%

33

501
(J901) \

/@

26

Doy
7 |
% -
e

/F_\\

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC, CANON LBP-2450 REV.0 APR, 1957 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AUl JAPON] R10-2



FIGURE Ala
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
R10- NPN RF| PAPER DECK MAIN BODY
1 RBA-7677-000 2 | PLATE, STOP
> RF5-1801-000 1 | COVER, FRONT
2A RS5-8723-000 1 | LABEL, PAPER SIZE
2B RS5-8724-000 1 | LABEL, PAPER SIZE
3 RB1-7849-020 1 | COVER, RIGHT
4 RE1-7850-020 1 | COVER, LEFT
5 RB1-7851-000 1 | COVER, REAR
6 RB1-7835-000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
________ 7| veowrow | |elsweeonr |
B FE9-0290-000 16| SCREW, WwWASHER | T oTTTTTemer
9 RB1-7678-000 1 | PLATE, PRESSURE, RIGHT
10 RB1-7679-000 1 | PLATE, PRESSURE, LEFT
11 RF5-1796-000 1 | cover
1A | RS5-8572-000 1 | LABEL, INSTALLATION
12 RB1-7681-000 4 | cAsTER
13  RF5-1618-000 3 | PIN, POSITIONING
14 RG5-2144-000 | N |1 | FRAME ASSY
15 'RB1-6894-000 1 | PLATE, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY
________ 16___| RBI-7657-000 | |1 | MOUNT,COVER,1 L
17 RB1-7658-000 1 [ MouNT,COVER,2 T
18 RB1-7659-000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, PCB
19 RBA-7661-000 1 | ROLLER, RAIL
20 RBA1-7662-000 1 | SPACER, RAIL
21 RBA1-7661-000 1 | ROLLER, RAIL
22 RB1-7662-000 1 | SPACER, RAIL
23 RS5-2561-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
24 RB1-7766-000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
25 RB1-7767-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
______ 2 | moseamioo | |1 | ocrowsmsueeyassy | ...
~ 26A VD7-0643-151 1 | FUSE, 250V, 3.15A
o7 WT2-5098-000 1 | GLAMP, CABLE
28 RG5-2227-000 1 | PSUGABLE J203, J901
29 RG5-2228-000 1 | CABLE, MAIN J101, J109, J114,
J116, J119,4205-J208
a0 RS5-8611-000 1 | LABEL, CASSETTE SIZE DISPLAY A4/B4, LTR/LGL
11X17/A3
31 RG5-2233-000 1 | CABLE, DG MOTOR 118, J204
32 RG5-2236-000 1 | CABLE, PAPER-VOLUME J210, J601
o | Aetzreoco | |1 |wotoemsze |
_______ 34 RB1-7777-000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
35 AG5-2235-000 1 | CABLE, PAPER-SIZE J208, J701
36 RB1-7836-000 1 | CLAMP, FRONT
a7 RB1-7837-000 1 | cLamP, REAR
38 RF5-1616-000 1 | RAIL, GUIDE, RH
39 AF5-1617-000 1 | RAIL, GUIDE, LH
40 WT2-0204-000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
41 WT2-5134-000 6 | CLAMP, CABLE
42 RS5-8705-000 1 | LABEL, CAUTION
43 RB1-7682-000 2 | MOUNT, ADJUST, A
R10-3 COPYRIGHT © 1357 CANOK INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN MPRINE AU JAPON]

5

-



FIGURE BRI Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
R10- 44 RB1-7683-000 2 | MOUNT, ADJUST, B
45 RB1-7684-000 4 | KNOB, ADJUST
46 RB1-7685-000 4 | SHAFT, ADJUST
47 RG5-2546-000 1 CABLE, LIMIT, SWITCH J121
48 V81-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P J121A
49 WT2-0507-000 2 | CLAMP, CABLE
50 RB1-7759-000 1 PLATE, LIMIT SWIiTCH
51 XA9-0586-000 1 SCREW, W/SPRING WASHER, M3X14
52 HB1-7760—00Q 1 MOUNT, FINISHER
________ 53| met7reto00 | |1 |euesmAL |
54 RH2-5310-000 1 CABLE, INTERFACE
55 RS5-9098-000 4 | SCREW, STEPPED
501 XB6-7400-607 67 | SCREW, TP, M4X6
502 XD2-1100-642 2 | RING, E
503 XB6-7300-607 2 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
504 XD2-1100-502 4 | RING, E
COPYRIGHT © 1397 CANGN INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN MPRIME AU JAPON) R10-4



PAPER DECK ASS'Y(1/2)
F|GURE R15 =1%oy R ER(1/2)

R15-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LEP-2460 REV.0 APR, 1997 PRINTEDIN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON]



PAPER DECK ASS'Y (2/2)
FlGURE R15 =78 Ty FE (2/2)

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANOX INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAK [IMPRIME AU JAPGN] R15-2



FIGURE Ala
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
R15- AG5-2155-060 1 | PAPER DECK ASS'Y
1 RBA-7727-000 2 | PULLEY
2 RB1-7728-000 2 PULLEY
3 RBA-7729-000 1 | HOLDER, WIRE, RIGHT, REAR
4 RB1-7730-000 1 | HOLDER, WIRE, RIGHT, FRONT
5 RB1-7731-000 1 | HOLDER, WIRE, LEFT, REAR
6 RB1-7732-000 1 | HOLDER, WIRE, LEFT, FRONT
7 RB1.7735-020 2 | DRUM, TAKE-UP, 1
8 RB1-7736-020 2 | DRUM, TAKE-UP, 2
________ o | mer7rsoco | |2 |kevoracewe |
10 RB1-7738-000 2 | covemr,oRUM | T TTTTTTTTTTTTTT
11 RB1-7739-000 1 | sTop, sPRING
12 RB1-7693-000 1 | PLATE, PAPER
13 RB1-7743-000 1 LATCH, LIMIT
14 RF5-1609-000 1 | PLATE, PAPER, LIMIT
15 RB1-7726-000 1 | pLATE, LMIT
16 RB1-7743-000 1 | LATCH, LIMIT
17 RB1-7742-000 2 | GEAR, 11T
18 RS5-0867-000 1 | cEAR, e6T/a8T
________ 1o | mestsisoeo | |1 |eamTRave |
20 RG5-2157-020 1 | PLATE, WIRE
21 RB1-7749-000 1 | cusHioN, LFTER
22 RS5-1207-020 1 | BUSHING
23 RB1-7704-000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE
24 RB1-7705-000 2 | RAIL, TRAY
25 RB1-7706-000 2 | ROLLER, RAIL
26 RB1-7707-000 2 | SPAGER, RAIL
27 RB1-7708-000 1 | MOUNT, cASTER
28 RB1-7709-000 1 | casTER
________ 2 | Rev77ioo0 | la {oaweeRTRAY |
30 RB1-7711-060 1 | KNOB, HOUSING
31 RB1-7712-000 1 | SHAFT, KNOB
a2 AB1-7713-000 1 | LaTCH, HOUSING, RIGHT
a3 RB1-7714-000 1 | LATCH, HOUSING, LEFT
34 RB1-7715-000 1 | sPRING, TORSION
35 RB1-7716-020 1 | SHAFT, LIFTER
a6 RB1-7717-020 1 | ARM, SENSOR
a7 RF5-1613-000 2 | PLATE, SUPPORT, RAIL
a8 AB1-7686-000 1 | HOLDER, SIZE GAM
s | metresroos | |tiomwszer 1
________ 40 | RB1-7688-000 1 | CAM, SIZE, 2
41 RB1-7689-000 1 | cam, sizE, 3
42 RBA-7690-000 1 | cAM, SIZE, 4
43 AB1-7691-000 1 | CAM, SIZE, 5
44 RS5-2558-000 5 | SPRING, TENSION
45 RBA-7745-000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT
46 RSE-2560-020 1 | SPRING, TENSION
47 X(39-0250-000 2 | BEARING, BALL
48 RS5-0854-000 1 | GEAR, 58T
49 RS6-0866-000 1 | GEAR, 22T
R15-3 COPYRIGHT ® 1997 CANON INC. CANON LEP-2460 REV) APR. 1907 PRINTED INJAPAN MPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER n T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|[Y
R15- 50 RS5-2559-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
51 RB1-7743-000 1 LATCH, LIMIT
52 RF5-1623-000 1 PLATE, REFERENCE
52A RS5-8573-000 1 LABEL, OPERATION
52B RS5-8574-000 1 LLABEL, OPERATION
53 RF5-1626-000 N |1 | TRAY, PAPER
53A RS5-8578-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, A
53B RS5-8579-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, B
53C RS5-8580-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, C
________ sap__| mssesstooo | |1 | LameLPaPERSIZED |
53E RS5-8582-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, E
53F RS5-8583-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, F
53G RS5-8584-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, G
53H RS5-8585-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, H
534 RS5-8586-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, |
54 RF5-1625-000 N1 PLATE, DAMPER
55 RB1-7750-000 3 | PLUNGER
56 RS5-8575-000 1 LABEL, LIMIT
57 RS5-8703-000 1 LABEL, PAPER SIZE, L
________ 5| Rsseros0o0 | |1 | LaBELPAPERSZEM |
59 RB1-7747-000 1 PLATE, FRONT
€60 RB1-7748-000 1 PLATE, REAR
501 XB6-7400-607 62 | SCREW, TP, M4X6
502 XD2-1100-502 2 RING, E
503 XD2-1100-642 6 | RING, E
504 XD3-2200-202 3 | PIN, DOWEL
505 XD3-2300-202 1 PIN, DOWEL
506 XB86-7400-406 2 | SCREW,TP M4X4

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

R15-4



PAPER DECK DRIVE ASS'Y

BREHER

FIGURE R20

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

COPYRIGHT © 1987 CANON INC.

R20-1


Atelier
RH7-5142-020 Clutch CL31


Atelier
RH7-1169-000 Motor MT31


PART NUMBER 3 3 DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
K
RG5-2164-040 1 PAPER DECK DRIVE ASS'Y

1 RB1-7757-000 1 PLATE, AUXILLIARY
2 RB1-7758-000 1 MOUNT, MOTOR
3 RS5-0861-000 1 GEAR, 25T/556T

4 RS5-0862-000 1 GEAR, 41T
5 RH7-5142-020 1 CLUTCH, MAGNETIC CL31,J119
6 RS5-0864-000 1 GEAR, 247/63T
7 RS5-0865-000 1 GEAR, 32T/76T
8 RS5-1207-020 1 BUSHING

________ 9 __ | mestasooo | |2 leuswne |

10 RS5-4321-000 1 SHAFT, LIFT GEAR
11 RS5-5302-000 1 SHAFT, H
12 RH7-1169-000 1 MOTOR, DC 24v MT31, J118
13 RB1-7762-000 1 SPACER
14 RS5-0868-000 1 GEAR, 25T
15 RS5-0869-000 1 GEAR, 58T
16 RS5-2567-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
501 XB6-7300-806 4 | SCREW, TP, M3X8
502 XB6-7400-607 3 | SCREW, TP, M4X6
503 XD2-3100-122 1 [ RING, G, EXTERNAL

+

COPYRIGHT © 1397 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON) R20-2



FlGURE R40 ;;;;:BR PICK-UP ASS'Y

44

110)
W) regy 2

R40-1 COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANONINC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTEDIN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RH7-5143-000 Solenoid SL31

Atelier
WG8-5210-000 Sensor PS33, PS34, PS35

Atelier
RF5-1426-000 Roller pick up

Atelier
RF5-1427-000 Roller pick up

Atelier
RH7-1173-000 Motor SMT31


e

e

\

FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y

R40- RG5-2170-040 1 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y
1 RB1-7778-000 1 SHAFT, FEED ROLLER
2 RB1-7779-000 1 ARM, R
3 RB1-7780-000 2 | SHAFT, POSITIONING
4 RB1-7781-000 1 SHAFT, GEAR
5 RB1-7782-000 1 CAM, ROLLER
6 RB1-7783-000 1 ARM, ROLLER
7 RB1-7784-000 1 ARM, ROLLER, P
8 RS5-2566-000 1 SPRING, TORSION

________ o ___| mer7resooo | |1 | AAw.eapERSENSOR | .
10 RB1-7787-000 1 ARM, PAPER SENSOR -
11 RB1-7788-000 1 SHAFT, PAPER SENSOR
12 RB1-7792-000 1 PLATE, GEAR
13 RB1-7793-000 1 PLATE, SOLENCID
14 RB1-7794-000 1 SHAFT
15 RB1-7795-000 1 BUSH
16 RB1-7796-020 1 LEVER, DCOR SENSCRH
17 RB1-7797-000 1 COVER, CABLE
18 RB1-7798-000 1 COVER, GEAR

________ to | mBr77ee000 | |1 |covempmouem
20 RF5-1622-000 1 MOUNT,MOTOR | T
21 RS5-0855-000 1 GEAR, 16T/87T/57T
22 RSE-0B56-000 1 GEAR, 45THBT
23 RS5-0857-000 1 GEAR, 40T
24 RS5-0858-000 2 GEAR, 34T/21T
25 RS5-0859-000 1 GEAR, 17T
26 RS5-0860-000 1 GEAR, 38T
27 RS5-1205-000 1 BUSHING
28 RS5-1206-000 3 | BUSHING

________ 2o | Rsszsezoo0 | |1 |sPANGTENSION |
ao RS5-2563-000 1 SPRING, TENSION | T
31 RS5-2564-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
32 VS81-5057-002 1 CONNECTOR, 2P
a3 WG&E8-5210-000 3 | IC, TLP1240, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS33-P835, J111-J4113
34 WT2-0204-000 1 CLIP, CABLE
35 WT2-5035-000 1 CL!P, CABLE
36 XA9-0267-000 19 | SCREW, TP, M3X6
37 RH7-1173-000 1 MOTOR, PICK-UP SMT31, J117
38 RH7-5143-000 1 SOLENOQID SL31,J115

________ 39 __|.mei7a0000 | |1 | ARM.PAPERSENSOR2 |
40 RF5-1426-000 2 ROLLER, FEED |~ TTTTTTTT
41 RF5-1427-000 1 ROLLER, PICK-UP
42 RS5-0739-000 1 GEAR, 38T
43 RS5-0740-000 1 GEAR, 18T
44 RG5-2231-000 1 CABLE, PICK-UP J110-d113
45 WT2-0485-000 1 | CLAMP, CABLE
46 RB1-7802-000 1 SHAFT
47 RB1-6571-000 1 | JOINT
48 RB1-6585-000 1 HOLDER, ROLLER
49 RB1-6588-000 1 LIMITER, TORQUE

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAK [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

R40-2



FIGURE

& PART NUMBER E $ DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 7
KEY NO. K1Y
R40- 50 RB1-6565-000 2 | JOINT
51 RS5-2480-000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
52 RS5-1208-000 1 | BUSHING
53 RB1-7801-000 1 | GUIDE, CONNECTOR
501 XB2-8300-607 2 | SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X6
502 XD2-1100-502 15| RING, E
503 XD2-1100-642 1 | BRING, E
504 XD3-1200-122 2 | PIN, SPRING
505 XD3-2200-122 1 | PIN, DOWEL
506 XD3-1160-102 | 1 | PIN, SPRING

R40-3 COPYRIGHT © 19T CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED I JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON]






FIGURER50 ‘gumr "

‘ 501@/37 31
Q). (0Le9) 501
" 39

\D ~ E 23)4/0
%‘gomz)
P

g
L 502
3

39
o 21;— 502

S~
<A 2
<%
34 501 (205 28

(J203)
(J108)

Y

= S7A

Hg?’ &/
7

£ S

(107 wiog)

R50-1 COPYRIGHT © 1987 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2450 REY.0 APR. 1937 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]


Atelier
RH7-5142-020 Clutch CL32, CL33

Atelier
WG8-5210-000 Sensor PS21, PS32, PS33


FIGURE

& PART NUMBER E g DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R |y
R5O- RG5-2172-020 1 | FEED ASS'Y
. FS5-0238-000 6 | GEAR, 16T
2 RS5-2565-000 4 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
3 RB1-7817-000 2 | SHAFT, ROLLER
4 RB1-7818-000 8 | ROLLER, FEED
5 RB1-7819-000 1 | SHAFT, HINGE
6 RF5-1627-020 1 | PLATE, HINGE, FRONT
7 RF5-1628-020 1 | PLATE, HINGE, REAR
8 RB1-7822-000 2 | SPRING, TORSION
________ o | mer7esccn | |1 |sewatomson |
10 RB1-7824-000 1 | GUIDE, FEED, OUTER
1 RF5-1607-000 1 | GUIDE, FEED, INNER
11A | RS5-8570-000 1 | LABEL, PROTECTIVE
11B | RS5-8571-000 1 | LaBEL, yam
12 RB1-7826-000 1 | ROLLER, REGIST
13 RBA1-7827-000 1 | ROLLER, FEED
14 RB1-7628-000 1 | SHAFT, GLUTCH
15 RF&-1800-000 1 | COVER, FEED
18 RB1-7830-000 1 | COVER, FEED GEAR
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ 17___| RB1-7859-000 } |1 [ PLATE,CONNECTING _ | ___________________
18 RB1-3001-000 2 | FoOT
19 RE1.7812-000 2 | BLOCK, STOP
20 RB1-7813-000 1 | LEVER, REGIST SENSOR
21 RB1-7814-000 1 | LEVER, JAM SENSOR
22 RB1-7815-000 1 | GUIDE, cABLE
23 RG5-2229-000 1 { GABLE, FEED 102, J107, J108,
J203, J205
24 RS5-1201-000 2 | BUSHING
25 RSE-2556-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
2 | wess210000 | |2 | 10, TP1ze0 PHOTONTERRUPTER | Psaupsae
Ttrrtttv,TTTTTT T J107, J108 o
27 WT2-0204-000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
28 WT2-5134-000 1 | CLAMP, CABLE
29 RF5-1606-000 1 | PLATE, CLUTCH
30 RS5-0850-000 2 GEAR, 16T
a1 WT2-0204-000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
az WT2-0507-000 1 | cLamp, caBLE
aa RS5-0851-000 1 | GEAR, 24T/44T
34 RS5-0852-000 4 | GEAR, 36T
________ % | mssrevzoo0 | s |muswne 1.
36 AS5-1203-000 4 | BUSHING
a7 RS5-1208-000 1 | BUSHING
a8 RS5-2557-000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
39 RH7-5141-020 2 | CLUTCH, MAGNETIC CL32, CL33,
J203, J205
40 RB1-7860-000 1 | COVER, SENSOR
41 XA9-0591-000 4 | SCREW, M3X8
42 RB1-7861-000 1 | PLATE
501 XD2-1100-502 2 | RING, E
502 XD2-1200-602 12| RING, E

COPYRIGHT © 1957 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED INJAPAK [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

R50-2



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY ‘
R50- 503 XD3-2200-102 8 | PIN, DOWEL
504 XD3-2200-122 4 | PIN, DOWEL
505 XB6-7300-607 13| SCREW, TP, M3X6

R50-3

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURER maxpsmm

FIGURE R Q
& PARTNUMBER ([ | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NOC. KLY
RS0 - NPN RF| PCB ASS'Y LOCATICN DIAGRAM

1 RGS-4198-000 1 | PAPER DECK DRIVER PCB ASS'Y

2 RG5-2225-000 1 |PAPER SENSOR PCB ASS'Y

3 RG5-2226-000 1 | PAPER-SIZE SENSING PCB ASS'Y

COPYRIGHT © 1897 CANON INC, CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAK [IMPRIME AU JAPON] R90-1


Atelier
RG5-4198-000 DC controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-2225-000 Paper sensor PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-2226-000 Paper size sensing PCB ass'y





~ OPTION CONTROLLER

EeEPEPILE

OPTION CONTROLLER
[Ri07]

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON BNC. ' CANOH LEP-2460 REV.S APR. 1987 PRINTED I JAPAN [MPRIME AU JAPON]






——

OPTION CONTROLLER ASS'Y
FlGURE V10 AT gras hO—-55

5
SEE FIGURE V90

FIGURE ? Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
V10 - NPN RF|OPTION CONTRCLLER ASS'Y
1 XA9-0836-000 1 | SCREW,TP,M3X8s
2 WT2-5391-000 2 | SCREW
3 HB1-7071-000 1 | PLATE, COVER
4 RG1-3707-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
5 RG5-3691-000 1 |OPTION CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y SEE FIGURE Va0

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2480 REV.D APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

V10-1



PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGUREVI0 maxpsmsm |

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.'

PART NUMBER

XZ>»3

<0

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Va0 -

NPN
RG5-3691-000

RF|{PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
1 |OPTION CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

e e e e — — — — — — —

V01

COPYRIGHT © 1937 CANO INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



HARD DISK

N=FF1R7
HARD DISK
[ RO |

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANOM INC. CANON LBP.2450 REV.0 APR. 1957 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME. AU JAPON]



P

4//_\\




—

FIGURE W1Q HARD DIk Assy

2C
\ 5 2C
2A\\ | /
G|
¥ 1
2_‘_.‘_‘ /
1
h L/
FIGURE I
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
W10 - NPN RF| HARD DISK ASS'Y
1 RG1-3742-000 1 |CABLE, INTER-FACE
2 RG1-3743-000 1 |HARD DISK ASS'Y
2A RB1-2952-000 4 | SPACER
S 2B RB1-7074-000 1 | MOUNT, HARD DISK
) 2C XA9-0836-000 4 | SCREW,TP,M3X6
COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC. CANON LBP-2460 REY.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] W10-1






B NUMERICAL INDEX

ELREEIES

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

FA3-8894-000

FA9-1449-000

FB1-6823-000

FE9-0290-000

FL9-0107-000

F81-1187-000

FS§85-0338-000

RA2-1567-000
RA2-1571-000
RA2-1572-000
RA2-1576-000
RA2-1579-000
RA2-2372-00V
RA9-1124-000
RA9-1125-000
RA9-1126-000
RA9-1127-000
RB1-0153-000
RB1-1447-000
RB1-2152-000
RB1-2253-000
RB1-2260-000
RB1-2952-000
RB1-3001-000
RB1-4886-000

RB1-6400-000
RB1-6402-000
BB1-6403-000
RB1-5404-000
RB1-6405-000
RB1-6406-000
RB1-6407-000
RB1-640B8-000
RB1-5409-000
AB1-8411-020
RB1-6412-000
AB1-6413-000
ARB1-6414-000
RB1-6415-000
RB1-6416-000
RB1-6417-000
RB1-6419-000
RB1-6421-000
RB1-6425-000
RB1-6426-000
RB1-6427-000
RB1-6428-000
RB1-6429-000

RB1-6430-000
RB1-6432-000
RB1-6433-000
RB1-6434-000
RB1-6436-000
RB1-6437-000
RB1-6438-020
RB1-6441-000
RB1-6443-020
RB1-6444-000
RB1-6446-000
RB1-6447-000
RB1-6448-000
RB1-644%-000
RB1-845G-00C0
RB1-6455-000
RB1-6456-000
RB1-6457-000
RB1-6458-000
RB1-645%-000
RB1-6460-000
RB1-6461-000
RB1-6462-000

RB1-6465-000 .

RB1-6466-000
RB1-68467-000
RB1-6468-000
RB1-646%-000
RB1-68470-000
RB1-6471-000
RB1-6472-000
RB1-6473-000
RE1-6474-000

RB1-6484-000
RB1-6486-000

810 -
810 -
B10 -
R10 -
Fi1 -
F11 -
R50 -
F11 -
F11 -
F1i1
F10
F11
153
351
351 -
351 -
351 -
310 -
810 -
340 -
330 -
102 -
Wi0 -
R50 -
152 -
152A -
320 -
320 -
101 -
3zo -
320 -
320 -
330 -
3306 -
330 -
330 -
330 -
330 -
330 -
330 -
330 -
330 -
102 -
102 -
103 -
103 -
103 -
103 -
102 -
102 -
102 -
102 -
102 -
102 -
320 -
330 -
330 -
i01 -
102 -
102 -
102 -
102 -
i02 -
102 -
103 -
102 -
101 -
103 -
103 -
103 -
103 -
101 -
10t -
103 -
101 -
103 -
101 -
103 -
i02 -
103 -
103 -
103 -
102 -
100 -
100 -

w

moo

| RPN N N XY S A N A U
DAma s O

— W w
[0~

PN
o ©

A BN
S W
>

X =m

-0 (=] BN

N

NN AL @R AN DN A DDAt At A OO A =T 2 DNVPONRWN W22 @00 RW
gnvmbhoa@ ~

=~
m

RB1-6487-000
RB1-6488-000
RAB1-6493-000
RB1-8502-000
RB1-6503-000
RB1-6507-000
RB1-6509-000
RB1-6512-000
RB1-6517-000
RB1-6518-000
RB1-6523-000
RB1-65626-000
RB1-6527-000
RB1-6528-000
RB1-6533-000
RB1-6534-000
RB1-6535-000
RB1-6538-000
RB1-6539-000
RB1-6540-000
RB1-6541-000
RB1-6543-000
AB1-6544-000
RB1-6545-000
REB1-8546-000
RB1-6547-000
RB1-6548-000
RB1-8549-000
RB1-8550-000
RB1-8551-000
RB1-6552-000
RB1-6555-000
RB1-6556-000
RB1-6557-000
RB1-6558-020
RB1-6559-000
RB1-6560-000
RB1-6561-000
RB1-6562-000
RB1-6563-000
RB1-6564-000
RB1-6565-000

RB1-8567-000
RB1-6568-000
RB1-6568-030
RB1-6570-000
RB1-6571-000

RB1-6579-000
RB1-6580-000
RB1-6681-000
RB1-6582-000
RB1-8583-000
RB1-6585-000

RB1-6586-000
RB1-6587-040
RB1-8588-000

RB1-6589-300
HB1-6590-000
RB1-6591-000
RB1-685%3-000
RB1-6594-000
RB1-6595-000
AB1-6596-000
RB1-6597-000
RB1-8598-000
AB1-6599-000
RB1-6600-000
RB1-6801-000
RE1-6605-030
REB1-6606-000
RB1-6611-020
RB1-6612-000
RB1-6613-000
RB1-6614-000
RB1-66156-000
RB1-6616-000
RB1-6618-000
RB1-6622-020
RB1-6623-030
RB1-6624-000
RB1-6625-000

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
100 - 7G
100 - 7H
100 - 15
104 - 1
103 - 24
100 - 3
100 - 18
102 - 23
250 -1
250 - 2
102 - 18
310 - 76
310 - 77
310 - 22
310 - 33A
310 - 33B
310 - 44
310 - 37
310 - 38
310 - 40
310 - 41
310 - 23
310 - 24
310 - 25
310 - 28
310 - 27
310 - 28
310 - 28
310 - 30
310 - 3N
310 - 45
310 - 48
310 - 47
310 - 48
310 - 49
310 - 54
310 - 655
310 - 58
310 - 65
310 - 66
310 - 68
310 - 108
R40 - 50
310 - 78
310 -~ 79
310 - 18
310 - 104
310 - 105
R40 - 47
310 - 80
310 - 3
310 -
310 - 5
310 - 8
310 - 7
R40 - 48
310 - 8
310 - 9
310 - 10
R40 - 49
310 - 11
310 - 12
310 - 13
310 - 1%A
310 - 57
310 - 58
310 - 58
310 - B9
310 - 70
310 - 81
310 - 14
310 - 15
810 - 24
810 - 25
810 - 33
810 - 34
810 - 35
810 - 36
810 - 37
810 - 38
810 - 4
810 - 5
810 - 6
810 - 7
810 - 8

RB1-6626-000
AB1-6627-000
RB1-6628-000
RB1-6629-000
RB1-6630-000
RB1-6631-000
AB1-6633-000
AB1-6634-000
RB1-6635-000
RB1-6636-000
RB1-8637-000
RB1-6638-000
RB1-66358-030
RB1-8640-020
RB1-6641-000
RB1-56642-000
RB1-8653-000
RB1-66565-000

RB1-6662-000
RB1-6663-000
RB1-6666-000

RB1-6678-020
RB1-6678-000
RB1-6680-000
RB1-6681-000
RB1-6684-000
RB1-8686-000
RB1-6687-000
RB1-6688-000
RB1-6688-000
RB1-6690-000
RB1-6631-000
RB1-6692-000
RB1-6693-000
RB1-6694-000
RB1-6695-000
RB1-6696-000
AB1-6698-000
RB1-6699-000
RB1-6700-000
AB1-6701-000
RB1-6702-000
AB1-8703-000
AB1-8704-000
RB1-6707-000
RB1-6708-000
RB1-8709-000
RB1-6710-000

"RB1-6712-000

RB1-6713-040
RB1-6714-000
RB1-6715-000
RB1-6716-000
RB1-6717-000
RB1-6718-000
RB1-6721-000
RB1-6722-000
RB1-6723-000
RB1-6726-000
RB1-8727-040
RB1-6728-000
RB1-6729-000
RB1-6730-000
RB1-6732-000C
RB1-6733-000
RB1-6734-000
RB1-6735-000
AB1-6736-000
RB1-6737-000
RB1-6738-000
RB1-6739-000
RB1-6740-000
RB1-6746-000
RB1-6747-000
RB1-6748-000
RB1-6748-000
RB1-6753-000
RB1-6756-000
RB1-8757-000
RB1-6758-000
RB1-6759-000

a10
810
810
810 -
810 -
810 -
B10 -
B10 -
810 -
810 -
810 -
810 -
810 -
810 -
810 -
810 -
351 - 11B
351 -
351 -
350 -
351 -
350 -
351 -
350 -
351 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
350 -
141 -
141 -
141 -
350 -
141 -
350 -
350 -
340 -
101 -
101 -
340 -
340 -
340 -
340 -
340 -
340 -
a4o -
340 -
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340 -
340 -
340 -
a40 -
a40 -
340 -
340 -
340 -
adn -
340 -
340 -
340 -
101 -
151 -
151 -
151 -
151 -
151 -

[ S SO A S S R N .
oo~ kLN =0

n
-

woom
[= =il

-
~w

e I I e
oo

Mo
o
p-3

W2 a a0~ BO
RN O

WWWMNRNRRMNAN RN = A= = pbWw =
N AEWON OO0 OOW-- ~

P W= WAN— S22 ap@O~NNAEN 2
~NOoNELON 2O

COPYRIGKT © 1957 CANONINC,

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1397 PRINTED IN JAPAN [{PRINE AU JAPON]

B-1



PART NUMBER

FIGURE

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

RB1-6760-000
RB1-6761-000
RB1-6772-000
RB1-68775-000
RB1-6776-000
RB1-6777-000
RB1-6778-000
RB1-6780-000
AB1-6781-000
RB1-6783-000
RB1-6784-000
RB1-6785-000
RB1-8786-000
RB1-6787-000
RB1-5858-000
RB1-6859-000
RB1-6861-000
RB1-6863-000
RB1-8865-000
RB1-6867-000
RB1-6B69-000
RB1-6871-000
AB1-6872-000
RB1-6873-040
RB1-6874-000
RB1-6B75-000

RB1-6876-000
RB1-6877-000

RBt-6878-000
RB+-6879-000

RB1-8880-000
RB1-6881-020

RB1-6882-000
RB1-6883-000
RB1-6884-000
RB1-6885-000
RB1-6887-000
RB1-6888-000
RB1-6889-000
RB1-6890-000
HB1-6891-000
RB1-6892-000
RB1-6893-000
RB1-6894-000
RB1-6900-040
RB1-6901-000
RB1-6202-000
RB1-6803-000
RBE1-6304-000
RB1-6905-000
RB1-6907-000
RB1-6908-000
RE1-6909-000
RB1-6911-000

RB1-6912-000
RB1-6913-000

&
KEY NO.
104 - 9
104 - 10
104 - 16
104 - 7
102 - 28
102 - 29
102 - 30
103 - 22
103 - 31
102 - 34
300 - 32
301 - 32
320 - 16
320 -~ 17
320 - 18
300 - 28A
301 - 28BA
300 - 28B
301 - 28B
300 - 2DBA
301 - 29A
300 - 29B
301 - 24B
300 - 289C
301 - 20C
300 - 29D
301 - 28D
300 - 26B
301 - 26B
300 - 27B
301 - 27B
300 - 27A
301 - 27A
301 - 2
31 - 3
300 - 2
301 - 4
301 - 5
300 - 3
301 - 6
300 - 4
301 - 7 .
300 - 5
301 - 8
301 - 9
300 - 6
301 - 10
300 - 7
301 -~ 11
300 - 8
301 -~ 12
300 - 9 -
301 - 13
300 - 10
301 - 14
300 - 11
301 - 15
300 - 12
301 - 16
300 - 13
301 - 17
300 - 14
301 - 18
300 - 15
301 - 18
300 - 186
301 - 20
300 - 17
301 - 21
R10 - 15
300 - 20
300 - 21
300 - 22
300 - 23
300 - 24
o1 - 24
300 - 28C
301 - 28C
301 - 25
300 - 25
102 - 24
301 - 35
300 - 35
300 - 36
301 - 36

RB1-6914-000
RB1-6915-000
RB1-6916-000
RB1-5927-000
RB1-6928-000

RB1-6930-000
RB1-6835-000
RB1-6936-000
RB1-6938-000
RB1-6935-000
RB1-6940-000
RB1-6962-000
RB1-6963-000
RB1-6966-000
RB1-6967-000
RB1-6968-000
RB1-6969-000
RB1-68870-000
RB1-6971-000
RB1-6972-000
RB1-6973-000
RB1-6974-000
RB1-6975-000
RB1-6976-000
RB1-68977-000
RE1-6878-000
RB1-6980-000
RB1-6981-000
RB1-6982-000
RB1-6983-000
RB1-6984-000
RE1-6985-000
RB1-6982-000

RB1-7000-000
RB1-7067-000

RB1-7069-000
RB1-7070-000

RB1-7071-000
RB1-7072-000

ARB1-7073-000

RB1-7074-000
ARB1-7075-000

RB1-7076-000

RB1-7079-000
RB1-7657-000
RB1-7658-000
RB1-7659-000
RB1-7661-000

RB1-7662-000

RB1-7677-000
RB1-7678-000
RB1-7679-000
RB1-7681-000
RB1-7682-000
RB1-7683-000
RB1-7684-000
RB1-7685-000
RB1-7686-000
RB1-7687-000
AB1-7688-000
AB1-7689-000
RB1-7690-000
RB1-7691-000
RB1-7693-000
RB1-7704-000
RB1-7705-000
RB1-7706-000
RB1-7707-000
RB1-7708-000
RB1-7708-000

FIGURE
&
KEY NOQ.
300 - 28D
3ol - 280
300 - 37
3ot - 37
300 - 38
301 - 38
152 - 2
152A- 4
152 - 3
152A- 5§
104 - 8
100 - 6C
100 - BA
100 - gD
100 - 17A
100 - 22
341 - 1
341 - 2
351 - §
100 - 1
350 - 4
360 - 16
104 - 14
102 - 35
100 - 11
100 - 7A
100 - 7B
100 - 7C
100 - 7TE
100 - 12
100 - 13
100 - 14
100 - 16
101 - @
100 - BA
100 - &B
100 - 5B
300 - 39
301 - 39
100 - 24
152 - 4
152A- 8
152 - 5
152A- 7
1652 - 13
162A- 1
vio - 3
162 - §
152A- 8
152 - 7
152A- 9
W10 - 2B
152 - 11
162A- 13
152 - 8B
162A- 10
100 - 8
R10 - 18
Rt0 - 17
R10 - 18
R10 - 19
R10 - 21
R10 - 20
R10 - 22
R10 - 1
R10 - 9
R10 - 10
R10 - 12
R10 - 43
R10 - 44
R10 - 45
R1Q0 - 46
R15 - 38
R15 - 39
R15 - 40
R15 - 41
R15 - 42
R15 - 43
ARi5 - 12
R15 - 23
R15 - 24
R15 - 25
R15 - 28
Ri15 - 27
R15 - 28

RB1-7710-000
RB1-7711-360
AB1-7712-000
RB1-7713-000
RB1-7714-000
RB1-7715-000
RB1-7716-020
RB1-7717-020
RB1-7726-000
RB1-7727-000
RB1-7728-000
BRB1-7729-000
RB1-7730-000
RB1-7731-000
RB1-7732-000
RB1-7735-020
RB1-7736-020
RB1-7737-000
RB1-7738-000C
RE1-7738-000
RB1-7742-000
RB1-7743-000C

RB1-7745-000
RB1-7747-000
RB1-7748-000
RB1-7748-000
RB1-7750-000
RB1-7757-000
RB1-7758-000
RB1-7758-000
RB1-7760-000
RB1-7761-000
REB1-7762-000
RB1-7766-000
RB1-7767-000
RB1-7776-000
RB1-7777-000
RBt-7778-000
RB1-7778-000
RB1-77B0-000
RB1-7781-000
RB1-7782-000
RE1-7783-000
RB1-7784-000
RB1-7786-000
RB1-7787-0G00
REB1-7788-000
RB1-7782-000
AB1-7793-000
RB1-77%4-000
RB1-7785-000
RB1-7796-020
RB1-7797-000
RB1-7798-000
RB1-7799-000
RB1-7800-000
RB1-7801-000
RB1-7802-000
RB1-7812-000
RB1-7813-000
RB1-7814-000
RB1-7815-000
RB1-7817-000
RB1-7818-000
RBE1-7819-000
RB1-7822-000
RB1-7823-000
RB1-7824-000
RB1-7826-000
RB1-7827-000
RB1-7828-000
RB1-7830-000
RB1-7835-000
RB1-7836-000
RB1-7837-000
RB1-7849-020
RB1-7850-020
RB1-7851-000
RB1-7859-000
RB1-7860-000
RB1-7861-000
RB1-8052-000
RB1-8053-000

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

R15 - 2%
R18 - 30
R15 - 31
R15 - 32
R1&5 - 33
R15 - 34
R15 - 385
R15 - 36
R15 - 15
R15 - 1
R15 - 2
R15 - 3
R15 - 4
R15 - &
R15 - 6
Ri58 - 7
R15 - 8
R15 - 9
AR15 - 10
R15 - 11
R15 - 17
R15 - 13
R15 - 18
R15 - 51
R156 - 45
R15 - 59
R15 - 60
R15 - 21
R15 - 55
R20 - 1
R20 - 2
R10 - 50
R10 - 52
R10 - 53
R20 - 13
R1D - 24
Ri0 - 25
R10 - 33
R10 - 34
R40 - 1
R40 -
R40 - 3
R40 - 4
R40 - 5
R40 - &
R40 - 7
R40 - 9
R40 - 10
R40 - 11
R40 - 12
R40 - 13
R40 - 14
R40 - 15
R43 - 16
R40 - 17
R40 - 18
R40 - 19
R40 - 39
R40 - 53
R40 - 46
R50 - 18
R50 - 20
R50 - 21
AR50 - 22
R50 - 3
R50 - 4
R50 - &
R0 - 8
R50 - 9
R50 - 10
R50 - 12
R50 - 13
R50 - 14
R50 - 186
R10 - 6
R10 - 36
R1Q - 37
R1¢ - 3
R10 - 4
R10 - 5
R50 - 17
R5C - 40
R50 - 42
Fi11 - 5
F11 - 6

COPYRIGHT © 1357 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.0 APR. 1337 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

L



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER |, & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NOQ.
RB1-8061-000 F11 - 8 RF5-1623-000 R15 - 52 RGS5-2228-000 R10 - 29
RB1-B062-000 F11 - 8 RF5-1625-000 R15 - 54 RGE&-2228-000 R50 - 23
REBE1-8063-000 F11 - 10 RF5-1626-000 R15 - 63 RG5-2231-000 R40 - 44
RB1-8064-000 ' F11 - 11 RF5-1627-020 AR50 - 6 RGE-2233-000 R10 - 31
RB1-8074-000 '| F11 - 16 RF5-1628-020 R0 - 7 RG5-2235-000 R10 - 35
RB1-8075-000 F10 - 14 RF5-1698-000 F11 - 12 RG5-2236-000 R10 - 32
RE1-8078-000 F1Q¢ - 7 RF5-1699-000 F11 - 14 RG5-2281-000 AR10 - 26
RB1-8079-000 F10 - 8 RF5-1700-000 Fi1 - 17 RG5-2285-000 Fao - 1
AB1-8082-000 F11 - 138B RF5-1745-020 341 - 3 RG5-2286-000 F11 - 18
AB1-8087-000 F11 - 40 RF5-1746-000 341 - 4 RG5-2287-000 F10 - 17
AB1-8088-000 F11 - 34 RF5-1747-000 341 - 5 RG5-2407-030 341 -
RB1-8378-000 F10 - 1 RF5-1748-000 100 - 5 RG5-2410-020 350 -
RB1-8379-000 | F10 - 2 RF5-1749-000 100 - 17 RG5-2412-000 100 - &6
RB1-8380-000 /| F10 - 3 RFE-1753-000 301 - 1 RG5-2413-000 100 - 7
RB1-8381-000 F10 - 4 RFE-1754-000 300 . - 1 RG5-2502-000 F11 - 13
RB1-8382-000 '| F11 - 7 RF&-1776-000 F11 - 33 RG5-2542-000 103 - 18
RB1-8384-000 F10 - & RFE-1777-000 F11 - 35 RG5-2546-000 R10 - 47
RB1-8386-000 Ft0 - & RFE-1786-00C Fi0 - ¢ RG5-3677-000 152A-
RB1-8387-000 F10 - 12 RF&-1787-000 Fio0 - 10 AG5-3679-000| 152 -
RB1-8390-000 Fi0 - 15 RF5-1788-000 F10,- 11 RG5-3683-000 100 - 19
RB1-8392-000 | F11 - 13A RFE-1796-000 R10 - 11 RG5-3691-000 V10 - &
RB1-8393-00¢ | F10 - 18 RFE5-1800-000 R&60 15 veo - 1
RB1-8394-000 | F10 - 19 RF5-1801-000 '| Ri0 2 RG5-4198-000.| R90 - 1
RB9-0245-000 '| 351 - 11A RF9-1249-000 351 11 RGY9-1151-000 351 -
RB9-0246-000 351 - 12 RG1-3707-000 VAR 4 RH2-5263-000 104 - 19
RB9-0247-000 351 - 15 RG1-3736-00V 183 - 1 RH2-5310-000 R10 - 54
RB9-0248-000 351 - 1 } 900 - & RH7-1169-000 R2C - 12
RB8-0248-000 351 - 2 RG1-3733-000 163 - 1A RH7-1173-000 R40 - 37
RB9-0250-000 351 - 3 152A- 2A AH7-1260-000 101 - 10
RB9-0251-000 351 - 4 RG1-3742-000 wWi1g - 1 RH7-1262-000 310 - 87
RB9-0253-000 331 - 8 RG1-3743-000 Wi1g - 2 RH7-1266-000 103 - 186
RB9-0254-000 | 351 - 9 RG1-3762-00V 900 - 6 104 - 15
RB9-0255-000 351 - 21 152A- 2 RH7-1271-000 104 - 11
RFE-0716-000 gio0 - 22 RG5-1833-040 320 - RH7-1287-000 F11 - 19
RF5-1390-000 '| 320 - 6 RG5-1834-030 330 - RH7-1289-000 360 - 258
RF&5-1391-000 330 - 12 RG5-1843-000 330 - 13 RH7-4070-000 810 - 44
RF5-1394-000 i01 - 1B RG5-1844-050 go0 - 2 RH7-4071-000, 810 - 45
RF5-1395-000 | 102 - 25 RG5-1845-000 900 - & RH7-4074-000" 810 - 44
RF5-1396-000 .| 102 - 28 RG5-1846-000 900 - 1 RH7-4075-000 810 - 45
RF&5-1337-000 102 - 18 RG5-1847-030 25Q - RH7-5119-020 320 - 7
RF5-1410-000 250 - 3 RG5-1849-000 104 - 2 RH7-5120-020 310 - 88
RFE-1412-000 101 - 1C RGbH-1850-000 104 - 3 RH7-5121-020 340 - 28
RF5-1414-000 '|{ 310 - 32 RG5-1852-160 310 - RH7-5123-000 141 - §
RF5-1415-000 310 - 33 RG5-1859-000 310 - 81 RH7-5125-020° 340 - 29
RF&5-1417-000 .| 310 - 34 RG5-1860-000 310 - 103 RH7-5127-000 310 - B2
RF5-1418-000 310 - 35 ) 900 3 RH7-5141-020 R&0 - 39
RF5-1421-000 310 - 50 RG5-1861-000 310 - 88 AH7-5142-.020 R20 - 5
| 310 - 71 RG5-1862-000 - ( 310 - BS AH7-5143-000" R40 - 38
RF5-1423-000 i| 310 - 17 RG5-1863-200 810 - AH7-7064-000 810 - 48
RF5-1424-000 ' | 310 - 18 RG5-1865-000 810 - 42 RH7-7065-000 B10 - 47
RF5-1425-000 || 310 - 1@ RGS5-1867-000 810, - 43 RH9-0737-000" 330 - 17
RF5-1426-000 310 -~ 20 AG5-1871-180 210 - R51-0552-000 F11 - 36
R4C - 40 RGS5-1872-000 810 - 61 R51-0553-000 F11 - 37
RF5-1427-000 310 - 21 RG5-1875-000 141 - R51-05654-000 F11 - 20
R40 - 41 RG5-1877-000 104 - 4 RS1-0555-000 F11 - 21
RF5-1431-000 810 - 23 RG5-1878-000 104 - 4 R51-0656-000 F11 - 22
RF5-1433-000 810 - 31 RG5-1880-110 340 - RS1-0557-000 F11 - 23
RF5-1434-000 101 - 12 RG5-1884-000 340, - 45 RS1-0558-000 Fi11 - 24
RF5-1435-000 810 - 39 900 - 4 R351-0559-000 F11 - 25
RF5-1438-000 100 - 8 RG5-1885-000 340 - 41 RS1-0560-000 11 - 28
RF5-1440-000 100 - 2 RG5-1886-000 340 - 42 RS51-0561-000- F11 - 27
RF5-1449-020 350 - 24 RG&5-1887-000 101 - 1 RS1-1087-000 810 - 26
RF5-1452-000 340 - B AG5-1888-020 161 - RS81-8004-000 810 - 48
RF&-1453-000 340 - 27 RG5-1891-020 151 - 8 R52-8073-000 341 - 4A
RF&-1454-000 340 - 39 RG5-1885-020 i03 - 6 341 - BA
RF5-1455-000 340 - 18 RG5-1909-000 300 - 28 RS2-8168-000 F10 - 10A
RF5-1464-020 104 - 17 301 - 28 RS5-0705-000 320 - 8
RF5-1466-030 104 - 8 RG5-1910-000 300 - 29 RS5-0708-000 320 - 9
RF5-1484-000 300 - 26 301 - 28 RS55-0707-000 320 - 10
301 - 26 RG5-1919-000 101 - 15 RS5-0708-000 101 - 14
RF5-1485-000 oo - 27 RG5-1920-000 102 - 27 RS5-0717-000 250 - 4
gt - 27 RG5-1921-000 104 - 12 RS5-0718-000 250 - 5
RF5-1486-000 300 - 18 RG5-1925-000 103 - 18 RS5-0720-000 250 - 7
301 - 22 RG5-1926-000 103 - 20 RS5-0721-000 250 - B
RF5-1487-000 300 - 189 RG5-1927-000 103 - 21 RS5-0722-000, 250 - 9
301 - 23 RG5-1928-000 104 - 13 RS5-0723-000 250 - 10
RF5-1606-000 R50 - 28 RG5-2144-000 R10 - 14 RS§5-0724-000 250 - 11
RF5-1607-000 . R50 - 11 RG5-2155-060 R15 - RS5-0725-000 250 - 12
RF5-1609-000 Ri5 - 14 RG5-2157-020 R15 - 20 RS5-0726-000 250 - 13
RF5-1613-000 Ri5 - 37 RG5-2164-040 R20 - RS5-0727-000 250 - 14
RF5-1615-020 . R15 - 19 RG5-2170-040 R40 - RS5-0728-000 250 - 1§
RF5-1616-000 . R10 - 38 RG5-2172-020 R50 - RS§5-0728-.000 2560 - 6
AF5-1617-000 R10 - 39 RG5-2225-000 R9o - 2 AS5-0732-020. 310 - B9
RF5-1618-000 R10 - 13 RG5-2226-000 R90 - 3 RS55-0733-000 310 - 90
RF5-1622-000 R40 - 20 RG&-2227-000 R10 28 AS5-0734-000 310 - 62
COPYRIGHT © 1387 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 BEV.0 APR. 1957 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPCN]

B-3



PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

RS5-0735-000
RE85-0736-000

R85-0737-000
RS5-0738-000
RS5-0739-000

RS5-0740-000

RS5-0741-000
RS5-0742-000
R85-0743-000
R55-0744-000
R55-0745-000
RS5-0746-000
RS55-0748-000
RS5-0749-000
RS5-0750-000
R85-0751-000
R55-0752-000
AS5-0753-000
RS5-0762-000
RS5-0763-000
R85-0764-000
RS5-0850-000
RS5-0851-000
RS5-0852-000
R55-0854-000
AS5-0855-000
RS5-0856-000
R85-0857-000
R55-0858-000
R55-0858-000
RS5-0860-000
RS5-0861-000
AS5-08682-000
RS85-0884-000
RS§5-0865-000
RS55-0866-000
R55-0867-000
RS55-0868-000
RSE5-0869-000
RS5-0880-000
R55-0882-000
R55-1004-000
RS5-1008-000

R55-1021-000
R55-1060-000

RS6-1101-000

RS$56-1119-000
R86-1175-000
RS55-1176-000
RS55-1178-000

RS5-1201:000
R35-1202-000
RS85-1203-000
RS5-1205-000
R55-1206-000

R85-1207-020
RS55-1208-c000

AS5-1222-000
RS5-2461-000
RS85-2463-000
RS55-2464-000
R556-2465-000
R55-2466-000
RE5-2467-000
R55-2468-000

R55-2468-000
R55-2470-000
R55-2475-000
RS8E5-2476-000

RS55-2477-000
AS5-2478-000
R55-2479-000

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
310 - 107
310 - B0
310 - 72
310 - 61
310 - 83
310 - 9t
R40 - 42
310 - 92
R40 - 43
310 - 93
310 - 94
310 - 95
310 - 96
310 - 97
310 - 73
810 - 27
810 - 49
810 - 50
810 - 51
B10 - 52
810 - 53
340 - 30
340 - 31
341 - 6
R50 - 30
R50 - 33
R50 - 34
R15 - 48
R40 - 21
R40G - 22
R40 - 23
R40 - 24
R40 - 25
R40 - 26
A20 - 3
R20 - 4
R20 - 6
R20 - 7
R15 - 49
R15 - 18
R20 - 14
R20 - 15
F10 - 13
F11 - 29
310 - 98
310 - 64
310 - 74
340 - 32
350 - 26
as1 - 17
350 - 27
351 - 18
340 - 46
320 - 11
320 - 12
310 - 53
310 - 67
310 - 75
R50 - 24
R50 - 35
R50 - 36
R40 - 27
R40 - 28
R40 - 52
R15 - 22
R20 - 8
R20 - 9
Rs0 - 37
F11 - 30
320 - 13
330 -~ 14
330 - 15
104 - &
330 - 16
103 - 17
102 - 10
ig2 - 15
103 - 25
103 - 26
310 - 63
310 - ‘38
310 - 39
310 - 1
310 - 42
310 - 43

RS§5-2480-000

R$5-2481-000
RS5-2482-000
RS5-2484-020
RE55-2485-000
RS5-2486-020
RE5-2487-000
R&5-2488-000
R85-2490-000

R85-2481-000

R&5-2492-000
R55-2493-000
RS85-2494-000
R85-2495-000
RS5-2496-000
R55-2497-000
RB5-2498-000
R55-2498-000
RS$5-2500-000
RB5-2556-000
R85-2557-000
RE5-2558-000
RE5-2559-000
RE55-2560-020
R55-2561-000
A55-2562-000
RS5-2563-000
RS55-2564-000
RE55-2565-000
R55-2566-000
R55-2567-000
RE§5-2586-000
R55-3083-000
AS5-3064-000
R55-3085-000
RS85-4321-000
RS5-5302-000
R85-6185-000
R55-8380-000
RS5-8428-000
RS5-8570-000
R85-8571-000
R55-8572-000
R55-8573-000
R85-8574-000
R&5-8575-000
R85-8578-000
RS5-8579-000
RS85-8580-000
R35-8581-000
RS5-8582-000
RS85-8583-000
RS$5-8584-000
RS85-8585-000
R55-8586-000
R55-8581-000
RS5-B583-000

RS5-8587-000
RS5-8602-000
RS5-8603-000
RS5-86805-000

RS5-8B607-000

AS5-8611-000
RS&5-8660-020
R&55-8662-000

R55-8664-000
R&85-8665-000
RS5-8666-000
R35-B667-000
R55-8676-000
RS5-8677-000
R85-8703-000
RS5-8704-000
RS5-8705-000
R85-8723-000
RS85-8724-000

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.
310 - 106
R40 - 51
310 - 98
310 - 100
310 - j01
810 - 28
B10 - 40
810 - 54
351 - 19
350 - 24B
351 - 20
350 - 20
350 - 23
141 - B
141 - 7
100 - 7d
340 - 33
340 - 34
340 - 43
340 - 44
102 - 31
102 - 32
R50 - 25
R50 - 38
R15 - 44
R15 - 50
R15 - 48
R10 - 23
R40 - 29
R40 - 30
R40 - 31
Rs50 - 2
R40 - 8
R20 - 18
F11 - 28
350 - 24C
350 - 28
350 - 29
Rz20 - 10
R20 - 11
F11 - 31
810 - 41
102 - 1BA
R50 - 11A
R50 - 11B
R10 - 11A
R15 - 52A
R15 - 52B
R15 - 56
R15 - 53A
R15 - 53B
R15 - 53C
R15 - 53D
R16 - 83E
R15 - 53F
R156 - 53G
R15 - 53H
R15 - 53J
810 - 58
102 - 258
102 - 268
300 - 34
301 - 34
101 - 2
810 - 62
810 - 62
300 - 26A
301 - 26A
300 - 31
301 - 31
R10 - 30
341 - 3A
300 - 1A
301 - 1A
301 - 1B
300 - 18
301 - 40
300 - 40
100 - 20
100 - SA
R156 - &7
R15 - 58
R1C - 42
R10 - 2A
R1C - 28

R55-9099-000
VD5-0066-301
vD7-0643-151
VD7-0644-301
VS51-0842-003
V§S1-5057-002

V81-5057-003

vT2-0001-010
VT2-0001-018
WA7-0063-000

WES8-5171-000
WGEB-0291-000

WGE-0281-000
WG8-5210-000

WT2-0204-000

WT2-0262-000
WT2-0434-000
WT2-0482-000
WT2-0485-000
WT2-0507-000

WT2-5035-000
WT2-5098-000
WT2-5134-000

WT2-5391-000
XA9-0233-000
XA9-0236-000

XA9-0267-000

XA9-0280-000
XA3-0283-000

XA3-0386-000
XA9-0434-000

XA9-0437-000
XAD-0586-000
XA9-0591-000
XA9-0605-000

XA9-0615-000

XA9-0635-000
XA9-0702-000
XA8-0817-000
XA9-0B36-000

XA9-0851-000
XA9-0872-000

XB1-1301-003

XB1-2300-4086

XB1-2300-607
XB1-2400-607
*B2-6300-607
XB2-7300-607

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.
R1D - 55
104 - 4A
R10 - 26A
104 - 4A
104 - 12A
104 - 13A
R10 - 48
R40 - 32
104 - 138
as50 - 32
103 - 23
R10 - 7
153 - 18
152A- 2B
Fi1 - 15
310 - 52
310 - B4
330 - 18
R40 - 33
R50 - 26
R10 - 40
R40 - 34
AR50 - 27
RS0 - 31
103 - 28
F11 - 38
i02 - 5
R40 - 45
R10 - 49
R50 - 32
R40 - 35
R10 - 27
R10 - 41
Rs0 - 28
vio - 2
B10 - 55
300 - 33
301 - 33
100 - 4
101 - 19
102 - 4
102 - 33
103 - &
250 - 16
350 - 30
R40 - 386
B10 - 63
300 - 30
30t - 30
152 - 12
152A- 15
320 - 14
340 - 47
100 - 17B
R10 - 51
R&0 - 41
100 - 21
101 - 17
152 - 9
152 - 14
152A- 11
162A- 14
340 - 40
320 - 15
103 - 27
152 - 10
162A- 12
3i0 - 102
vio - 1
W10 - 2C
341 - 7
100 - 23
100 - 25
101 - 186
104 - 18
162 - 501
152A- 501
300 - 2BE
300 - 28E
301 - 2BE
301 - 29E
F11 - 501
F11 - 502
R44 - 501
F11 - 503

B-4

COPYRIGHT © 1897 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2450 REV.0 APR. 1997 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]




PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

XB4-7300-805
XB4-7300-809

XB4-7400-807

XB4-7400-809

XB4-7401-007

XB4-7401-009

XB4-7401-207
XB5-6300-807

XB5-6303-007
XB6-7300-409
XB6-7300-607

XB6-7300-805
XB6-7300-806
XB6-7303-007
XB6-7400-406
XB8-7400-607

XB&6-7400-807
XD1-1105-231
XP1-1105-233

XD2-1100-322
XD2-1‘100-402

XDb2-1100-502

XD2-1100-642

XD2-1200-602
XD2-2100-602
XD2-2300-402
XD2-3100-122
XD3-1160-102
XD3-1200-102
XD3-1200-122

XD3-1300-082

XD3-2200-102
XD3-2200-122

XD3-2200-202
XD3-2300-202
XD9-0103-000
XD9-0154-000
XF9-0564-000
XG9-0250-000
XG9-0266-000
XGEg9-0331-000
XZ9-0378-000

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
300 - 501
361 - 501
103 - 502
310 - 507
100 - 5C
100 - 7K
310 - 508
100 - 501
100 - 6k
310 - 501
340 - 501
F10 - 501
F11 - 504
103 - 503
310 - 509
350 - 501
351 - 501
F10 - 502
Fi10 - 504
Ft1 - 508
108 - 501
141 - 501
R10 - 503
R50 - 505
810 - 501
R20 - 501
104 - 501
R15 - 5086
R10 - 501
R15 - 501
R20 - 502
101 - 501
341 - 501
300 - 502
301 - 502
F11 - 506
310 - 510
340 - 502
350 - 502
351 - 502
250 - 501
310 - 502
320 - 501
351 - 11F
810 - 29
810 - 502
F11 - 507
R10 - 504
R15 - 502
R40 - 502
R50 - 501
310 - 503
320 - 502
340 - 503
R10 - 502
R15 - 503
R40 - 503
R50 - 502
F10 - 503
F11 - 505
R20 - 503
R40 - 506
310 - 508
310 - 504
R40 - 504
141 - 502
340 - 504
R0 - 503
310 - 505
R40 - 505
R50 - 504
R15 - 504
R15 - 505
Fi1 - 32
341 - 8
350 - 24D
R15 - 47
810 - 56
810 - 57
100 - 10

COPYRIGHT © 1997 CANON INC.

CANON LBP-2460 REV.D APR. 1337 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]

B-5






F302 .
FHRAMFEHAIL7TB5EM1S

¥ ¥ / K% R £ #
B il # &% & W i E 38
‘Hﬂ&#ﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘ﬂ%
1997 4R DERT

Prepared by
Peripheral Products Quality Advancement Div.

Periphsral Products Technical Documentation Oept,

CANON INC.
Printed in Japan

REVISION 0{ APR. 1997]
§-1, Hakusan 7-chome, Toride-shi, [baraki 302, Japan




The printing paper contains
m%vastegpapor. -

Canon

- PRINTED IN JAPAN (IUPRIME AU JAPON) *  0M97AB220 CANON iNC.



	INTRODUCTION & CONTENTS
	USUAL PARTS
	FIG.A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (1/2)
	FIG.A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (2/2)
	FIG.100 EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS ETC
	FIG.101 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
	FIG.102 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
	FIG.103 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
	FIG.104 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4
	FIG.141 FACE-UP SOLENOID ASS'Y
	FIG.151 HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY ASS'Y
	FIG.152 VIDEO CONTROLLER ASS'Y (100-120V)
	FIG.152A VIDEO CONTROLLER ASS'Y (220-240V)
	FIG.153 VIDEO CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y (100-120V)
	FIG.250 PRINTER DRIVE ASS'Y
	FIG.300 CASSETTE (LOWER)
	FIG.301 CASSETTE (UPPER)
	FIG.310 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y (1/3)
	FIG.310 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y (2/3)
	FIG.310 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y (3/3)
	FIG.320 REGISTRATION ROLLER ASS'Y
	FIG.330 FEEDER ASS'Y
	FIG.340 MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY PICK-UP ASS'Y
	FIG.341 MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY ASS'Y
	FIG.350 DELIVERY ASS'Y
	FIG.351 DELIVERY FRAME ASS'Y
	FIG.810 FIXING ASS'Y (1/2)
	FIG.810 FIXING ASS'Y (2/2)
	FIG.900 PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
	FIG.D10 DUPLEX UNIT MAIN BODY (1/2)
	FIG.D10 DUPLEX UNIT MAIN BODY (2/2)
	FIG.D90 PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
	FIG.FA ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	FIG.F10 EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC
	FIG.F11 INTERNAL COMPONENTS (1/2)
	FIG.F11 INTERNAL COMPONENTS (2/2)
	FIG.F90 PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
	FIG.RA ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	FIG.R10 PAPER DECK MAIN BODY (1/2)
	FIG.R10 PAPER DECK MAIN BODY (2/2)
	FIG.R15 PAPER DECK ASS'Y (1/2)
	FIG.R15 PAPER DECK ASS'Y (2/2)
	FIG.R20 PAPER DECK DRIVE ASS'Y
	FIG.R40 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y
	FIG.R50 FEED ASS'Y
	FIG.R90 PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
	FIG.V10 OPTION CONTROLLER ASS'Y
	FIG.V90 PCB ASS'Y LOCATION DIAGRAM
	FIG.W10 HARD DISK ASS'Y
	B.NUMERICAL INDEX

